Computer-conirolled Cycle Machine with utntion
lﬁ%?ﬁéa?ﬁ4?w?//

40033708

No.1430-05






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2Y 017 e refar to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly” column

+ Each numeral Indicates the number of pans required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corfesponding part is a subpari that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts.
5. As lo the parts with marks of "r"(consumable parts) and "@" {optional paris) on the respective parts,

it Is recommended to prepare spares.

N=y R MZFIRICELT
1.7 Eig” WoiSknA
D N =1 - PEOA-Y Ty S CHBLTSRERShABRERELET,
THEHARH" EEHEGUA L EBRLT(LEEN,
2) "1 ccennreen AR—UTO" ER OHAEBRLT(EEN,
2. MEBRORTIR. @EESRL, 01, 255084, BX (B X—b) ERLET,
GOHEBRO () R EESABBLTVWATFBRTHIZ L EEBLET,
L ATARR—YD — — — =~ iz, HERTHILEEBHRLET,
5. YR MA@ GHERR) . "O" (F7¥ a3 LER) ORMFEVEBRIR.
FHEEEL TS LapBBLET,



CONTENTS

H b/ 4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....coviiiiiiiiiii i eiiiiiiaaeennn 1
S - AREEREG (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... .uvvvvrietenerraiinicninaenn 3
R - SRR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(3) .. .vveivieeieiienrinireeiiriininnns 5
SHER - MR (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... .0viiereieiier e ieetiie e ieeenrcianaenns 7
& - SRR
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ......ovoiiivininnn..n. 9
A IR ARG (1)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ......vvivvnierennnnnnns 11
PR - R TERE (2)
7.PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............covvvevnns 13
A v T ARABG
8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ uitttttttneenrrrtinnnneinannnnnans 15
TEREG ,
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ittt e e et it et iaaeeceeeinns 17
T4 75BR
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....ooiitiiiiineniiiiiieeenns 18
25 - HBTHE
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..o\ttt eiier e enenennn 19
E e 1
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS . . .. ..ottt ea et e eaanereeneaenas 21
FIEAMHE
13. X~ Y COMPONENTS (1) .ottt i ie ettt atte ettt ettt e e c e e e e e 23
X—YHE (1)
14, XY COMPONEN TS () + ettt ettt et et et et ettt e et r e e e e e e enes 25
X—-YHIE (2)
15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHSESS) .........ocovvveeenn. 27
#k Y BEE% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS~210EHS,ESS) .........c.0vnet.. 29
LY SR (AMS-210EHSESS % i <)
17. TABLE COMPONEN TS ... it ottt ettt e e et ae e et eaaees 31
B LG4
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS~210EHS,ESS) .. ..o oviiiiiiiii e 33

Ty —iE (AMS-210EHS,ESS%E: <)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ..o e et et i e aes 34

L THEBMR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONEN TS ... i e et i e 35
FplE R VAR

2L CONTROL BOX COMPONEN S L. it ittt a et e i en et iancacaanrnns 37
WAy 7 AR

2 WIRING DIAGRAM . ittt i et it ettt e e e 39
IR

2. PE DAL COMPONEN TS . i ittt ittt et sttt aran s ssarraeeeinanns 41
AE VG

24, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS | . ittt e et raan et e enanens 42
SR

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENT S (1) .. ottt e e ettt i an e 43
A7 2 VB (1)

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS () ...ttt ettt e e et it e i eannas 45
FTavig (2)

27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... i i e it e e en s 47
ZEFEHRY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ... i it e e e et eeees 48

e



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AR - SRR (1)

29

30—¢




REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO.  _ _ _ ____ .. PESCRIPTILION _ _________] Loy A A, Qey_ .
1 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER ¥ ayAvin - 1
2 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FATRY M6 L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AY7" AN - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AVAREYIIN Yy i
5 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FN XY M4 L=10 2
6 400-24599 PRESSER_COVER FHAEEIAN - 1
( SM-4040855-SP  SCREW F R A 4
8 4D0-30828 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER COVER Fykt Vi - 1
9 SH-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X § FA' 2T M3X0.5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 A4F{ NI 1
11 SN-4061256-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FATRY M6 L=12 ]
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE & L2407 H 1
13 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW H6 L=12 FATRY MG L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly a4p7vi4 1
15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT X4 YT M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MbTYHA 1
17 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW E53¥" M4 L=6 1
I8 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 1=8 b33y M4 L=8 |
19 B1128-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h 4N FVHEB 1

20 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1

21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B TV ARTVH B 1

22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW I3y M4 L=6 1

23 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pARY 7

24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY 3

25 TA-1260406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 1

26 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

28 400-28877 FACE COVER _CAP AT BN -pARY 1

29 400-24998 CRANK_ROD_COVER FFyiny hn - 1

30 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA R 4

31 400-28459 GREASE PLATE 2" VAEY 44 1

32 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IR 2

33 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 1339 F4Y2{9#03 1

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT b IxnihaTEs A 2

35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {MEVET 14 1

36 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW K3 X 6 AT 339 M3X0.5 L=6 1

37 0t 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER T-hn - 1

a8 01 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW Fa° %Y M4 L=10 4

39 01 400-05484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL, Fye v b=hrya H

40 % B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FVE Y 7 b-b (1)

41 * 400-51087 SAFETY PLATE BASE 74k ~b* 27444 (1)

42 % SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fa* 23y M4 L=6 (2)

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AT 33 (2)

44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3d b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

45 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. SIS0 LAl VES 1

46 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {bFYH{ F 1

47 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 1L=8 E7:y M4 L=8 1

48 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE {2 VIvFn vl A 1

49 400-28835 BUSHING M VEYFR ¥ 7 93a 1

NOTE (@)

O1....ACCESSORIE PARTS

AR &



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

bR (2)
@—24
é—zs

GHER lj



NOTE (¥E5)

01... EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

02....FOR JE
03... FOR AHS-210EHS ,ESS

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. .. _._ DESCRIPTION _________1 Ly oA LA L. Qty _ .
1 * CK-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL S M7t Fai{ TVE Y Y-h (¥a 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL by Fay4y-A{(31.5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK P Ivk -7 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER_UNIT 1hT3V9$3 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE {hedhusrs £ (1
[ 762-60208 BTW CAN_PLATE {IEFaner{a (n
7 262-60307 BTH_BASE SHAFT fhvdFavky 14y 7 (n
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1he¥oy (n
9 262-60505 BT® CAM_LEVER 1 367:2) n

10 262-60604 BTH_WHEEL {hv3s M (1)
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSION SPRING 1PIFYF N 3 (1}
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARIKG_SPACER AT AAT - (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT {b%y ¥ (1)
14 400-23866 BTR_LEVER_SHAFT {heXHn -¥ 7 {1}
15 400-30829 BT _LEVER ThYEpA - {1
16 362-61208 HTW _SPACER FU Uy {1y
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARIXG LPIET I TIVY (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER FENES S5 A (1
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING U VRAR 3 (1}
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING APVEF Aty {4Eh I 3 n
71 RC-06A0711-KP RETAINIRG RING T apAy (n
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 b 2MAT 4 n
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% 3 3 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
24 SH-5040655- SN SCREW LN VIAS S 4 (1)
25 SM-B050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 hARY ()
26 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 }A%Y' MAXD.7 L=8 (2}
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW v33y M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT BAG E 3 P e Wp L] 1
29 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE B _TUBE ¥ 2% Y-2B 1
30 02 CM-5001600-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%v Anv{ JUKIy3) 1
3 05 EA-0500B02-00 CAELE BAND 150 F¥IIA YR 150 3
32 CK-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PRORIBITION LABE 775 Fagzah ¥uy oAt b |
33 02 CH-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v-4 94" & § 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7 YAFay=29¥y 7B 1
35 SL-6084092-TN BOLT ¥ B FIFUIRITEE Mb 1
36 HY-0015000-0C CAELE BAND JIEYR VR 1
37 03  HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7k 79¥7 5
38 G4  HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57"k PWyT 5
39 07 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7k 2997 6
40 04  HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 AN 1
41 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLIP 578 7997 I
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP y-7 % 297 1
43 B3538-112-000 01L RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fviay n 47 FYL 2
44 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DIHFTIE Kb MAXO.T L=6 2
45 SI-6040892-TN BOLT N RIR0IH0THE A 3
a6 01 SL-4040891-8C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 395 I~ a3y W4 L=8 )
47 07  SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 34 A% FA I3 M4 L=8 13
48 06 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fyynt yh° 150 4
49 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F-Za-bt (73) 1
50 SL-4040891-58€ SCREW M4 L-8 B ¥ R¥% FAT I3 N4 L=8 1
51 T41-13468 BOBEIN THREAD TENSION ASH, {RvEN Y (23) 1
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK. AP FIGIE S5y ) (n
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {}¥3-395 (2)
54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING pZINT S F S (1)
55 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 1 A}y Fah {1
56 NS-G110310-8P NUT 11/64-4D BYHTIYE 11/64-40 (N
57 FA-9500R01-00 CABLE BAND VARYN VP 2

AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210% (& <

I8
AMS-210EHS ESS

04....FOR AMS-2)0EHL,ESL, AKS-210E-1510

05... . FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL, ESL

06....FOR AMS-210E-1510,A4S-210E-2206,
ANS-210E-2210

07....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210EHL  ESL,AMS-210E-1510F)
AMS-210EHS ,ESS, EHL, ESLF
AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-22105

AMS-210E-2206, AMS-210E-2216/9



7680
79

78—¢

77

. <+
\ -
- o
o
Te]
—
. \ ™
9 } -
2] . o™ Py
—
©
A %\ Ll
-
. w o
: — ~ &
2 .
67 N
o T 7..11
Lol er] o
M (=] o ©
o™ > —
s @
— M~ o~
N H -— ~
- [
— o~ ©
o <+ <
6 -—
© w0 wm © m ©
< < o o

i
42
¥
42

404{ i
A
1Y

34-38
40
48
486

33

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
S - AAEeBEER (3)
¥
50
286

22

80

&

22




REF.¥0 _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRLPTLON _ ___ _.___| LSRG S D Qy_ .
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INT3A VRS (2 1
2 SK-B6061202-1P SCREM M6 L=12 ayEI7IE Ak M6 L=I2 2
3 ¥P-0651001-SC WASRER [43 oF 2
4 400-25017 X_NOTOR_COVER X0 - i
5 $1.-4040891-5C SURER M4 L=8 #3395 7A0 33y W4 L-B 5

L 132 00-25078 X WOVENERT LUWER TOVER ASUC XFOTERR - 7% —Z
7 05 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT LOWER_COVER_ASM XIb o5t -3 2
8 02 440-25023 X MOVEMERT UPPER COVER R ASH, X{F oohn -3%° 23 i
L] 01 400-36459 X_MOVENENT_UPPER_COVER_R_ASK X4p o9xhnt H 1
10 08 400-38553 X MOVEMERT UPPER COYER R ASK X} 091N -3F 73 1

1T 114 100-3953% X YOVERERT UFPER COVER R ASH o -3 7L T
12 02 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM, L odxdn -xa Y23 1
13 01 400-36461 X_NOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM XM PPN -k4 993 1

14 08 400-38556 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASK X{B PpIhn -8 923 1
15 09 400-39534 % NOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASY X4 pohn -ei Y% 1
11 BT IST-2T0-500 X NOVENENT COVER HATE S T I T q
17 PS-0150042-X0 SPRING PEN 1,5X 4 I ey 1,854 4
13 SW-1040879-TF SCREN $7443 M4 1=8 8
19 07 B1123-210-000 ¥ DRIVE COVER Yib Dan - 1

20 07 B1124-210-000 ¥ FIXED COVER Yaz{an - 1

21 o7 SW-TOT0BTU-TP SCREN ¥5357" R T=8 Z

22 02 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER A4y e - 2

23 06 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER A9 {0 - 2

24 SK-1040870-TP SCREM 153 N4 L=8 4

25 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 7 -7 A 3 ARy 3

T8 [k ATF-Z50T5 COVER_SUFFURT_A [ ECT SAET OIS § 573 Z

27 138- 16855 HGGE COVER ASW, BN - (F3) 1

28 312-62801 PN 3 onBRaFet v 1

29 262-21260 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING B BeAn -AIAT 3(B) !

30 262-21 131 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING 4 FeAn -¥In 3(A) i

k33 SH-5040855-SK — SCREW AR 35 " T

32 03 B1116-210-008 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M T A 6

33 11 400-2362% NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NIEREY FhN - 1

34 04 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER AI{RRY adn - 1

35 13 400-38568 NEEPLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER AY{EEY 2 - 1

ki it UT-30545 REEDEE_FLATE_SUFPORT_COVER AI{EET SHAT- T

37 14 460-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R AU{ERY Ihat —Hr3y 1

38 14 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L AY4aEY kAt -HIed Y 1

38 14 B1132-223-CO0 COVER BASE NHARY A -2 A 2

40 03 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B AU{REY 3N -HIB 2

RIS COVER SUPFORT LS ELT 3267 10 5 £ 2

42 10 S¥-4051065-5P SCREW Fanay 4

43 14 S¥-4051065-SP SCREW A3y 2

44 15 SK-4051055-SP SCREX a3y 2

45 15 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyEI7HE A M6X0.8 L=10 2

a5 U3 SH-5AR0EI0-TF SCREW 7oy RAXU G L=G E]

47 12 SK-6450610-TP SCREW E7a3Y" ¥4X0.5 L=5 2

48 03 WP-0430800-SD WASHER ¥4 LF¥ Ak b 4L M4 4

49 12 %P-0430800-SD FASHER M4 (&3 0 N W £ U 2

50 12 8¥-4061255-SP SCREM N6 L=12 Fa* 33 KB L=12 2

118 T3 SE-GABUGI0-TFP SCREN a3y WAXT. 5 L=h )

52 14 WP-0450801-5P HASHER 43 4 4

53 14 SL-9061283-SE BASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ BxusaE A 4

54 14 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=30 BINI7FE AL H4X0.7 L=30 [

55 14 WP-0450801-5p WASHER %5 0 i [

5h AN0- 26879 GFER_COVER_ASH, b O E H

57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER LR 71 ()

58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ ¥An -71kh (1)

59 §L.-4040681-5C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA 3P YAX M4XO.T L=t 2

60 400-06836 01L TANK ASK. F{ARIRE 1

51 —SHTBUAUEST-TF STHEW i WE L6 T

62 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH Yaan {1 7 ¥ya 2

63 400-29776 SAFTY_SW ASH, N2 FVR VA(7FI3 1

6d 400-06496 SAFETY SW_BASE Ty VA & 4 (n

65 236-38108 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Tt vA{efvst (1)

56 E{RIBLELY) SAFETY_SW_ARN _SWAFT TVE VALIFOT Fr0T ¥ m

67 236-38208 SAFETY SRITCH SPRING TUE YR{oFEY I 3 (1

68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7o VAL IFL ALY (1)

69 SH-40212801-8C SCRER ¥2 L=12 Far 33y M2 L=i2 n

70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA VR {2)

7T 0029633 SAFETY SWTORTF ASY. ToE VA{yFI-1+ 7% [43)]

72 SU-4050855-5P SCRER Fa 3y M5 1=8 1

73 400-32512 INT_PEB_ASN. INTSA Y23 i

74 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 I a0E I 23y M L=8 3

75 HX-0033900-00 STUD IV un ¥ 4

K[ [113) B _COVER TV 9ER - T

77 05 400-36467 FEED COVER_STAY b DA -7~ i

78 05 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 WIAS7FE A} M4XG. T L=6 2

79 111 404-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE b 3R a7 {42 2

80 05 SM-T030450-SC SCRER M3X0.5 L=4 TAe73y WIXD.5 L=3.5 4

9 A0-03TT0 34 LV WA z

82 SH-8060612-TP SCREW 46 1=6 ARV MB L=6 4

83 07 SK-1040801-5P SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 533 M4ND.7 L=3 4

84 05 SH-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5337" K4X0.7 L=8 3

KOTE (iE2)

6l,,..FOR AMS-210E-1510
02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL
03...,ACCESSORIE PARTS

04.,...ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510)
05,.,.FOR AMS-210E-151D,AMS-210E-2210
06....FOR AMS-210E-1510,ANS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210

07,...EXCEPT ANS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210

08....FOR AMS-210E-2206
09,...FOR AMS-210E-2210
1g, .. .EXCEPT AMS-21CE-2210
1t,.. . ACCESSORIE PARTS

(FOR ASM-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL)

12....ACCESSORIE PARTS

(FOR ASM-210E-1510,AHS-210E-2206)
13,..,ACCESSORIE PARTS{FOR ASM-210E-2206)
14...,ACCESSORIE PARTS{FOR ASM-210E-2210)
£6... . SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR ANS-210E-2210)

-6~

ANS-210E-1510/
ANS-2IDEHS,ESS,EHL,ESLiH
)

&

11 B 8 (AMS-210E-1510/1)
ANS-210E-1510,ANS-210E-22104
ANS-210E-1610,AMS-210E-2206,
A¥S-210E-2210M
ANS-Z10E-1510,AKS-210E-2210 % ki <
ANS-210E-2206/8

AMS-210E-2210/

ANS-210E-2210 % Bk <

-]
(ASN-210EHS  ESS, EHL, ESLAY)
fRa

(ASY-210E-1510,AMS-21)E-2206 )
I Eh(ASM-210E-22065)

B A (AMS-210E-2210/)

HIREEH (ANS-210E-2210A47)



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - SHEEEIGR




REF.NO  NOTE _  PARTNO, _ _____ _ _ DESCRIPTION _ _________] L S T Oty .
1 SB-1200008-00 BEARING auh yy ank 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORY II IN TR O i
3 SN-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAZY ¥6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARIKG IER Y o0 i
5 400-10416 BEARING BUSH A ASM. PP AN TIE 7 9 rard )

TR SB-1Z00017-00  BEARING S0F 97 59T T
7 400-10413 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASK. PIUARAA FYYS T v¥arl 1
8 400-25417 YATN SHAFT Wy }
! 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASH, LIRS EE 1
10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT birRrsd (1)
11 Z00-104%4 COURTER_WEYGHT STREW X FLIEETATS SN (G
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW_B YIF{A{A2Y' B (1}
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_C FITLAYARYC (1
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW b FIT{A{PA D (1}
15 RP-0820516-SP WASHER 1,6X8.2X0.6 L34 4 3 8,2X11,6X0.6 1
6 I00-31T36 CHARY_ROD_ALL_ASE, LRI TINN IR I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AvyhA¥avazhy (2}
18 TA-0670604 -RO PLUG D=6,7 1-6 PAEY D=6,7 L=6 (1}
19 TA-0670604-RO PLUG B=§,7 L=6 PAEY D=6.7 L=6 (1}

20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE 0L 74 (1)
21 SH-T030601-SF SCREW M3 L=6 ¥757 U L=6 (3)
22 161-08009 O1L SEAL ¥ y2A0In -y 2 A{AY-K (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR #1793 {1n
24 400-26818 WASHER AT v F 3 14))]
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING {8¥¥) El 4347 8 {1
75 SU-BAROEST-TT TCHEW FA37 NGX0. 75 =6 3]
27 SK-6060550-T¢ SCREF M6 L=4.5 k503 U6 L=4.5 {1
28 228-01204 BEARENG SUPPORT A THYS RS 2
28 6F  S$B-3070002-0A BEARENG g 3y 2
30 ¢l 8B-30700802-0B BEARING gy 93 a0r 2
k]| T SE-3070002-0C BEARING Ingy I Iy Z
32 6t $B-3070002-0D BEARING o By e 2
a3 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK. FYE VIIVIC YATAMG 23 1
34 SN-8060812-TP SCRER K6 L=8 }A2Y M6 L=8 2
a5 SM-8480652-TP SCREW }A2¥ M6X0.75 L=6 3
i} q00-10437 CRARK BXLARCER ASH. ISE 33 = E T
3 400-10438 CRANK BALANCER NGy (1)
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE »FE-pA{a (D
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW N u-pARY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR 3-3 -3 ]
71 SL-6052502-TN TOLT ¥ I #ox0sns7IE &% !
43 236-04309 COUPLING b TR VN I
43 SH-8060812-TP SCRER M6 L-8 PAXY M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7 -9 I
45 B1144-210-000 REVGLVING DIRECTION LABEL MFYADINFA A I
16 B1ZI3-210-T60 FULLEY SHAFT FERTSHTT 1
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Yy ey 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW N ZPATRARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING APVIFAN 3 i
50 400-06515 GEAR A FIMI -3-F ¥ A 1
L SH-8040910-58 STREW ¥4 1=3 AT p)
652 400-06516 GEAR_B FEMT--X ¥ B ]
53 SK-8040310-85 SCRER ¥4 L=3 ARy 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL_ASM. SISt AN TN R R 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL M HYIARE 1
L] I00-10442 REEDLY_ROD_LOWER_EETAL R EZEET) I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR nE Y )
58 BI411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. NIF - ¥ IR i
58 BI414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK pE PR % FyH{an i
60 04 BI405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nIE Y MV A 1
- BAR_ X Bl NIE BV _TE7 T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP AIE SOTARAREY T 1
63% SM-8030412-TP SCRER MY M3 L=4 1
64 400-D6529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL, WHFYL VIIT Y 1
65 400-06530 TEREAD TAKE UP LEVER_ASH. FYe VI3 {1
i AU0-06531 TRREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER FVE Y 1))
87 BESOB-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH Fub v{biF 7' ¥3a (1N
68 $B-1080022-60 BEARING el A {2}
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING HH U FRY (n
70 400-06534 KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM, MIE BEFvIngL 23 {1
71 [ TS FEEBLY_BAR_CHANK_KOD A PFv Iy n
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING RISl (1)
73 228-81005 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NIE BTN T 9Y (1}
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANX FYk vaIvr (1}
75 400-06537 REEBLE_ROD_CRANK IR GI5 (1}
ki BIS03-552-000 TEFT SCREW |Z3 55 4]
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANX_SHAFT FoLuBIEY ¥ 1
78 SK-8061612-TP SCRE¥ M6X16 PAXY M6 L=16 2
Ta% 05  MDP-500BI400 KEEDLE DPXb #14 Ay DPX5 #id 1
804 02  KDP-170B1800 KEEDLE DPXIT #18 ny DPX1T 418 1
BT ¥ U7 RC-Z005010-00 REEDLE F100 A 134 100 T
829 03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 A §Y3355 110 }
KOTE (#:80) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS

62,...TYPE H(FOR ST) i STHI)

03,,..TYPE H{FOR JE) Rt R (JER)

04,...5YPE § St R

05,...TYPEH Rk

06....TYPE S{FOR ST) SHH(STH)

07,.. . TYPE S(FOR JE} SHR (IR




5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

I TERGE (1)

R

SIS,




- 10 ~

REF,NO  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTLON _ _______. I S S Qty .
1 400-25431 BUSHING Axg 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT FhA¥raoh 93y 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK_D FHAIZYYID 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM FhASEFavEy 05 1
B SH-BURUGIZ-IP SCREW NG L=6 VA7 BTG T
7 400-3271% INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE_LINK HAey 1
8 400-25415 ABJUSTING_RUT FhAdxFadiesis) 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 ) 4 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 ¥3y D=8 H=7.4 1
b4 4U0-254728 ECCENTRIC_CAN FHEFIAY YA 1
12 SH-8060612-Tp SCREW ¥6 L=6 FA2Y" M6 L=5 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD IR¥chiuyh 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FARRLIAVEY 344 i
15 01  B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARTNG A PR ATV A i
6 O BIGI6-GHI-BOD NEEDLE BEARTRG B SV ERITYE B T
17 01  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =M RN T i
18 01  B1636-581-DO0 NEEDLE BEARING - E AT i
19 400-12865 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE NNV ARS | 2
20 RC-3781518-XP RETAINING RING Cir & pAY 2
71 TA-0750404~R0 PLUG 0=7.5 L=3.5 RV D=7.5 [=3.5 |
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM, APITRNRF TSI 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK FPVFALRIF Y (0
74 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 UrBITIRY M6 L=14 {1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINIRG RING Ch 2 A7 2
28 100-75370 ROD_CONNECTING SHAFT P22 EGLINRRT 53 1
27 Wp-1221016-SP WASHER ¥ H 3 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING_LINK_A HIART{FRAY VA i
29 400-24938 POSITIONING_LINK B FHE {753V )B 1
30 58-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 400-30620 TNTERREDTATE PRESSER_LINE_ R FHAYENVIE I
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW L7 A Bl V2 L A 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. A5AM0F F3 |
34 §5-8110410-7P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5§ 2
35 $B-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3,75 32 v3y D=8 H=3.75 1
L IG0-794718 LINK_CONNECTTSG_PLATE_WASHER FARFTIFFAAT ¥ & T
7 $D-1080336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=10 H=3.25 i
38 $D-0800408-1P SHOULDER SCREW X y3y D=8 H=4 i
39 236-10168 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ARy R % i
40 400-24591 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FIFRERUIF 205444 1
3| 35-60U05T0-5P SCREW 3/64-40 L=0 Y53y 9/64-40 L=9 T
42 §8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vAETRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER BUSHING FhAFETRARL 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, AYFadk iyt Febsx 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AITFINEYRY (1)
18 TI0-71701 NUT A¥L Fanty x7 F9b I
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_BAR ALY 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING FHA¥In 2 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HAREIIYFE D 1
50 400- 23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FAFEA 1
133 ST-T7RIIG0-TP SCREW YAESIEY N3.5 L=10.5 I
52 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BIAITHE Kb 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD aey -3 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b3 H 2 Ih Ak M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B FhAIAY an 3B 1
56 400-25432 TENSTON_SPRING _ADJUSTING_SCREW 5§ ATNE LIS 2] I
57 NM-6050003-8C NUT M5X0.8 u¥ii#y) MEX0,.8 332 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE _PLATE Fhtdehav{s 1
58 400-25424 COLLAR #»rrz: 1
60 $B-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW A y3¥ D=10 H=3.25 1
) SO-UBUUTIG-TP SHOULDER SCREW T vy D=8 =375 1
62 SD-0760336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & y3y B=T H=3,25 i
63 $D-0BO0656-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=6.45 i
64 TA-0550604-R0O RUBBER PLUG pAYY 2
66 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCE_A I vA 1
56 U7 40U-308Z0 SLIDE_BLUTK B F7T 9B T
67 01 400-30830 SLIDE_BLOCK C By e 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK_C }A¥edvac 1
NOTE (§:72) 01, ...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRSS



- PR WERMR (2)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
R

-11 -



- 12 -

REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTLONR _________]1 LI SN S Qty _ _
1 400-30626 FACE FELT A Av7* 7zAMA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B AY7" JIAbB 1
3 400- 30627 FACE_FELT C AV7* TIMNC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT AY7* 7eAhBHEL 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C TR AT C 1
B 400-32483 FELT_SCREW AB X77" JeAFABYN AR 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE SHAFT FPAFTINYY ¥ 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AAB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM FIRFIHAVTF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW bA3Y" M6X0.75 L=6 2
11 £5-0800881-10  THRUST COLLAR A5ANG% D=8 W=8 I
12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PAZY M5 L=4 2
13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING )y 2oy 1
14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 3% 4 3 8.5X18X1.6 ]
15 400-30615 PRESSER LIFT GEAR FIYTTY 2 ¥ 7 2
16 SM-8060G12-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 133y H6 L=6 4
17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATY, PRESSER COUPLING FIARTE-Bhy T VY 1
18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 9
19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW MG L=8§ PR3y M6 L=8 2
20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR }pA¥IE-R 1
71 SH-6041303-TP _ SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 TIRITIE AR g
22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYBITHE Ab 2
23 400-25010 PRESSER MOTOR_BRACKET FIABIE-2T" F9) 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE LINK FHAITIAVYYY 1
25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 V3y* D=8 H=3.25 1
76 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING T Z
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT SHAFT FIRRITY T Y 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0,3 FIH 4% 1 % 8.5X12.6%0.3 1
29 ¢S-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR AFABDY D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=d4 FA2Y M5 L4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING CAN FHAYLT Y BA i
32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bA2Y M6 L=6 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM EY¥-299hI3 1
34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY M6 L=6 2
35 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 EF 2pA7 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK TSIy V7 I
37 400-~27870 CAM FOLLOWER FHAIT Y HA7ANT i
38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER k53" 4" 3 5.2K15X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3,75 2 vy D=8 H=3.75 i

1 B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARH SHAFT X0 Fa-wvy v 7 1

42 262-26001 WASHER ANEDIVIE D 3 1

43 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK FDAYITH N 2y ]
45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 WYRITHE Ab M6X0.7 L=8 1
6 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN » 3 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE EY§-2IYIR 1
48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR V215251 1
49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIFY AR M3 L=10 1
50 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YIRYN Vb 1
51 SM-6040603-TP  SCREW M4 1,=6 I¥A77FH Wb NAX0.7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER B3 A % 4



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

WA Y= a7 M ARG

~ 13~



REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTXO. _ _______. DESCRILPTION _________] LS TN SR Gty
i 0} 400-24645 ARM A A U7 A 1
2 0l 400-24546 ARY B 95 B 1
3 Gl 400-30937 CONNECTING LINK Hrpvhyevy i
4 01  SD-D800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 yxy D=8 N=3.4 1
5 01 B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE iz 1
& 01 T HIB25-Z10-100 PRESSER SHAFT FFLTT |
i 01  400-23626 PIN Ay ey 1
8 03 R1520-210-D0-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET A4y} 1
9 04 400-36471 PRESSURE PLATF,_SEET A¥r{ay-p 1

10 06 D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE PLATF_SEET $¥r4a3-H 1
I 07 400-139538 PRESSURE_PLATE SHEET FFLTT-F H
2 03  B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET Hr{Besfv2i-} i
13 04 400-36472 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING_SEET A¥rd ey iy-h 1
14 06  D1531-Di0-BOD PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET ArL{RerFer-h 1
15 07  400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET ALfTesFerI-h 1
16 I BIGI5-ZI0-000 STREW BEEELLEEW S T
17 02  400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥r{a i
18 04  400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE $¥r{% i
19 06  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE {4 i
20 07  400-39537 PRESSURE_PLATE {4 1
- U6 SH-GOSIO0Z-TF SCREW BGX0.8L=T0 TIRFTFE BF 95KU.B L=10 3
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR VhAYre-4 1
23 400-28337 SOLENOTD_BASE -2 yra 4 1
24 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 BIRITIE By 3
25 B1816-215-Pg0 GUIDE PIN I AL 4V ey 2

: “TOWER_LINK A 133 VA ST I
27 01  400-24996 PRESSER LOWER_ADJUSTING LINK Aty IV U afaney{ 1
28 0F  SM-B6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 n¥hI7FE A M6 L=12 1
29 01  WP-0611625-5P WASHER 15X6X1,6 [ %5 2 1
30 61  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING SHAFT A3 Dwry 1
T 0T 400-10463% THRUST UOLLAR_ASH. FAIVTY FPAFA -3 1
32 01  SK-8060812-TP SCREW M§ L=8 FAZY M6 L=8 2
33 01  400-25436 LOWER SPRING_HOOK A8 N R i
34 01 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 w7k Ab 1
35 01 262-26209 SPRING {MUIY ahAER M 3 1

= R FEEZETIRS i 3
37 61  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT Iy s 1
38 01 229-31508 RUBBER WASHER {MAFE 9k 9Iva A i
39 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyar Yk M5X0.8 i¥a 2
40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=3.2 1
a1 ND-G005700-0A FROTO SERSOR TAREVT I
42 SL-4031291-5C SCREW ¥3X12 FATIXY AR M3X0.5 L=12 |
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE AVETH ¥Y¥-pUI1 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 mrhIEy A 1
45 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASH, tyE-299) 73 1
45 SH-BOS055Z-TP SCREW A Wb L=5 7F 9% )
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING Y vy 1
48 SM-0040501-8C SCREW M4XD.7 L=6 b33 M4X0.7 L=6 1
49 §¥-4051655-5P SCREW M5 L=16 N 3Y M5 L=16 4
50 WP-0651001-5C WASHER 12 2] 3
51 Ol 400-74992 WANUAL LOWER PLATE EESYEE ST AR I
52 61 400-24993 MANUAL LOWER_LEVER v2af vy L - 1
53 01 4006-24594 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK 2afk iy Wy i
54 0 S$D-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW r vy D=8 H=3.25 2
55 01 SB-1000406-TP SHOULBER SCREW 2 ¥3y D=10 H=4 I
T 01 J62-Z8809 STI¥E ROLLER 3N R I
57 06l 400-24995 SPRING_HOUK N3 1
58 0l  SM-4061255-8P SCREW 6 L=12 #8729 M6 L=12 1
59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT ARV Y Ay Y 1
60 01  SM-BOBORIZ-TP SCREW M6 1=8 }A39" MG L=8 1
(i3] U1 SD-USTID0G-TP SHOULBER SCHEW B8 HIT LIP3 I
62 01 R15642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FhA¥In 3B i
63 01  E3051-802-000 MINTATURE CA¥ FOLLOW -IafafhA7Au7 1
64 03 BI527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN {hakirze v 1
65 01  SB-T160002-00 BEARING aop Iy vy i
56 0T BIGIE-2I0-D00 PIN NEY )
67 01 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M5 L=6 kA2 M6 L=6 4
68 01 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 }A3Y M5 L=4 i
69 01  SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 i
70 01  SM-GO61602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ushriE A 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS A¥S-210EMS,ESSHH

02.., FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL
B3....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESL
04, .. FOR AMS-210E-1510

05. .. .EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
06,...FOR AMS-210E-2206
07....FOR A¥S-Z10E-2210

AMS-210EHL,ESLIR
AMS-Z10EHS,ESS, EHL,ESLH
AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS ,ESS & R <
AMS-210E-2206/
AMS-210E-2210H

~14 —



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

FEABGR

-15 —



- 16 —

REF.NQ _ _NOTE = _PARTRO. _  ____ . DESCRLPTION _ ______ _] (T S S Gty _
1 400-24065 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT AX70ay 2 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM, AX7Va3 F25AM D03 1
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING iz AL 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT Vvl 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YEY IR Y i
6 SH-B0G0G12-TP  SCREW MG L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NUT I rivh 1
8 SB-1120017-00  BEARING Iu Ny 2
g 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING FEY IR YA TIVY AN -%- 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR METAL Y Fymian I
1 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MFY HG L=8 2
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASHM, AR w3 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE AR v (1)
14 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A Y %2927 AbA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00  SHYTTLE OIL FELT,B AAH v¥ahayr7aihB (1)
It B1837-215-P00 INNER BOOK PRESSER SPRING T IAtIn 2 (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 En 4bA7 3 (2)
8 265-01858 INNER-HOOK -PRESSER COMPL, b vAFT v (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AR v Day kb iy (n
20 SM-6020460-TF  SCREW v5290 M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 T41-03807 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Ay v Tan7Ry §))
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE AAD T¥avaifs (1)
23 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW A0 I3y M3 L=4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK ayy (2.8)
25 23630007 TUBE Fa1-7 . (0.9)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR R N IRy (2)
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM SCREW AAH RFIMALY 1
28 40G0-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ ADJUSTING_SHAFT AR wFaitIy 1
29 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW v5%y' M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE _BEARING RING AN 3N 7Iv bAY 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_CIL_SEAL AN 2
32 HX-0015000-00  CABLE CLIP 57 Uy 1
33 01  SB-3080010-0A  BEARING gy 9y p 2
34 01 SB-3080010-0B  BEARING amy ¥y s 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING agy 9y oy 2
36 01 SB-3080010-0D RBEARING aud )y ey 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ARD wOUM 3 1
38 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW L339 M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B i YAFIBSYT Y 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH, b S4R <23 1
41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) I v (FEnlaY) 1
42 B1828-210-DAA  ROBBIN CASE ASM. B yr-ass 1
43 B1806-210-D0G  BOBBIN ey 1
44 EA-5500B01-00  CABLE BAND VL ANINAN 2
45 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER Ikanay7 5 ) 1
46 SH-8060610-TP  SCREW FA5y MG L=6 1
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER I MY 12 1
48 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW vy 2
49 02 400-14964 SHYTTLE 577 0 1
50 SM-8061060-TF  SCREW FA2Y N6 L=l0 1
NOTE (3:3) 01...,SELECTIVE PARTS B
02....TYPE S St b
03,...TYPEH iR



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A 75ER

1 g
[/ -
~
-~
4
I
37 : ?’a\
4 | 29
I a1
|~ -
28—
E @;&1 o,
| 9
I 12
E 24—
!
REF. KO _ _ROTE PARFNO. ~_______DESCRIPTION ¥ v & {4 &
1 400-30778 WIPER_ASM, JoA 23 i
z $2107-250-D0¢ WIPER g{n (n
3 490-25416 AIPER_SHAFT CAP AN -3y (1)
4 226-65504 WIPER COVER T4A -n - €]
5 400-30780 WIFER BASE ASN, gin" -4 {23 (1)
B 00-30058 VIFER_SCLERTID RELZELY [43]
7 228-55900 fIPER RURBER A LA -2 KA ()
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B PiA -2 A8 93]
9 229-56106 WIPER LEAK A [ iona P11 (1)
i) 229-56205 FIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR R AL A ¥ (1)
Y1 BIT30-210-500 WIPER SFRIXG TIR-NF i1
12 400-3077% WEPER_LINK_3 9{n" - 5428 {1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. LRI o 2 £ (1)
14 229-56508 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW FEN-U2RE WY (1)
15 229-57t04 WIPER SOLEXOID SHAFT A YLHE Y S (1
18 TI5-57203 WIPER LINE TOTTAR JIR 5785~ [&})
17 HE-0346100-20 2-POLE RYLOX PLUG MY Yy 2P (1)
12 HE-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [abarz 13 (2)
18 HA-0005900-00 PORER SWITCH FuE A (v
20 H¥- 200390090 ELECTIRIE RIRE v z-45 by 17-0,16 30 (0.04)
- B = S VEIFRTIANY (1.8}
22 NS-6090310-5P RUT 8/64-40 uIEvE 8/64-40 (£}
23 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 ks 11/64-40 (1}
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E¥ 3pA7 2.5 (F)
25 RE-05000:00 K0 E-RING E¥ 347 5 (1)
75 SH-BU404TZ-TF SEY SUREW NA T=4 Fagy [$3]
27 SN-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bARY (1}
28 SB-0650321-1P HENGE SCREW D=6,5 B=3,2 ¥4y D=6,5H=3,2 (1)
29 SN-4020604-3% SCRER W3 X & 34" 339 W3X0,5 L=6 (1)
30 5L-4030641 -8E SCRER A Ay (3)
31 — WP-(IYORCE-SC FASHER K3 ¥ ¥ 3.2X7K0.5 )]
32 400-37500 KUBRER_HOLDER 3 ARL{d (B
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER AN -3' 4 (1)
34 460-26440 WIPER_STUD_TOP yoN - 2d7h BT 1
15 400-25441 WEPER_STUD BOTTOM TN -252b 93 1
35 S¥-I040855- 5P STREW FEF T
17 S¥-4060855-5P SCREW 32 3% A5 L=8 i
18 SM-4060855-5P SCREW 273> N5 L=8 2
38 WP-04560801-53 WASHER 4,5X10%X0.8 333 4,500%0,8 1
40 KP-0531001-5C FASHER I ) AT NS 1
1T BITT0-Z10-100 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT RRACKET T -¥ 79% T

-17 -




10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
D50 - KB FHMHR

2
24
<48 ’&T-z

o—23

'

2
1

17

1 40032539 AT_SGLENOID ATV HP !
2 SN-6040602-TF SCREW ¥4 L6 UsRI7IE Ah ¥4X0.7 L6 4
3 RE-0900000- K0 E-RING 9 Ed 2hA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYL MM €3 3 3 I
5 400-06517 AT_SOL_PIN ATV Y 1
i 400- 10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYLITR AbgA -3 1
7 §¥-8030412-TP SCREW MRy ¥3 L=4 2
8 400-1047¢ AT_PLATE AT bo2943 1
9 SH-6040802-TH SCREW BrAI7HE AY WAX0.T L=8 z
10 ¥P-(430801-5C WASHER 4.3%830.8 ¥33° 9 1 4. 3%0%0. 8 2
11 100-24070 AT_DRIVE_LINK(F) ASN, FSEISETPIET TS T
12 400-23093 AT_PI¥OT_BASE(F) ATIR IFU2TLIFUA" £ i
13 SN-604D860- TP SCREW N4 L=§ (2230 TR Y] 2
14 400-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_AS¥, AT2P 09795003 1
15 400-23999 AT _PIVOT BASE(R) ATV 99smiey 4 1
16 SK-S040602-TF SCREW ¥4 L-6 URrTFE Ah W50, L=6 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIF J3u23793y 2
18 NH-6840003-5C KUT B4 32155 1% t 2
19 400- 10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATI 9Ny ¥ 3 4
20 400-10450 AT_PIVOT BEARING ATSR 292358 7Y 2
21 400-T0457 AT_JGINT AT 2% 7 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AToW By 7o 7000 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVGT SCREW_WASHER ATIR PO r35vEy ¥ 0 2 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_XUT ATIV 09% 519 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP PIN A Y 2
76 400-13997 AT_CONNECTION_BAK ATV D T
27 400-10503 THREAB TINSTON_1_ASM. ¥ {{FMF a3 1
28 228-28808 NuT 1MF393 40 )
29 229-2i508 THEREAD TENSION DISK 1hFassy 5 {2)
30 400- 10504 THREAD_TENSEON SHAFT 135253372 (1)
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TEXSIOX SPRIAG RIS EVETE] [4)]
32 02 400-2941) THREAD_TEXS108_2_ASM. H ¥ {=4hFa090% 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASN. FRESE SRS {
34 400-19509 TENSION RILEASE PIX frakiry (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE {hFavy 4 [¢)]
36 400-165EE DI5E STOFPER_BOLDER. CAY {MFaivr 7 [0
37 400-1051% THREAD TEXSIGN_SHAFT {OLLAR 1haBAE" Y3k hi- ()
is 400-10513 DISE_STOPPER_SPRING {HFadiEser 3} (3)
k1] 400- 10514 DiSK_STOPPER QISR b T EoE] )
40 400-10515 ASSY THREAR TENSION POST 1hF3958 0238 (1)
1 400-1135% FOST_ BASE_SCRI® FISELEE WisiEs (1
2% 02 400-29412 THREAD_TALE-UP_SPRING_H FENS o] 8]
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW 1hFa0sdes T bA3Y (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT {harAet ¥Fabkdhy-pRivh 03]
45 400-30623 POST_RASE C_RIKG {bFagyzbyn’ -Gy (i)
L[ (]} 729-31605 THREAD TARE-UF SPRIRG IS} [V
47 S¥-B061612-TP SCRER K6X16 MRS ¥b La16 !
48 400-15867 AT FELT ATH O¥uT2h} 1
NOTE (BER) Ol.,..TVPE § S84
02....TYPEH il -}

~18 —



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

U BIR

-19 —



REF NO  NOTE =~ PARTNO, _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION __ _______1 | S T S Gty _ |
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1359354 1
2 SH-8050592-TP  SCREW MAZY M5 L= 7% 3%% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW 323y M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY7YhAaD A ;
5 61 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B rI7vhAa0 B 1
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C AI7%hAaR C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAX ROLLER D nY7¥hAan b 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER _SHAFT Fhaay » 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT H4X0.7 RYHIFYh M4AX0,7 132 2
10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASH. 1§09y 73 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 293y D=8 H=3.2 I
12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT X5 pdhrddh M5X0.8 1¥2 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT £hEvoy 1
14 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW H6 L=8 bAZY M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING BAR ARFIL VIR D 1
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR SLIT LRI R-209h i
17 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayhrTHE Ab M4X0,7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 75 2 H
19 ED-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TRAMYAST & 1

20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAaEy bAZ M4 L=12 1

21 400-28873 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR R S I AY FL L] 1

22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1L=8 IRITHE Bb 2

23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE PLATE_ASM, Iy L VES 1

24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. Hyagny{4r3 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE ni44 (1)
26 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MITHY 4 (1)
27+ 02 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NITHY AN (1)
287¢ B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AL (1)
29+% B2421-210-AA0  MOVING KNIFE COMPL. b AR y9ar (1)
30 B2418-280-000  MOVING XNIFE LINK b AL Py (n
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1339 b -0 §))
32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY b - (Fa9) 73 (1)
33 $8-7080410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThE73Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
34 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, LARG 1hE) bn - (B 1) 23 (1
35% SS-1060219-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥353¥* 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FUARA VY (1)
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (sl i 3 (1)
38 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT L% a3 4 (1)
39 SS-T7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1
40 $5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 L7y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MeAZ R ED §))
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING XNIFE WASHER C M-AZENEC (1)
43 01 B2423-280-00A  HOVING XNIFE WASHER A b -AZE B R A (1)
44 01 1B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AX N EB (1

NOTE (i) 0i....SELECTIVE PARTS B
02....TYPEH Witk
03....TYPE § i ]

- 20 —



12. THREAD CLAMF COMPONENTS

AiEAHE

—-91 -



— 29

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ __  ___ . DESCRIPTION _ _ __ ... LI T S Qty_ .
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1b¥h3 i
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 4% A S 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASH, Ay ESEVE 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE_ASM. {Mrhsddrfars 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASH, 12 EVICEY 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v B 3 af Ak M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ed* 414y 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vEy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE {hyh3p 4 o 1

10 400-06772 TC CA¥ PLATE 13Yh3HA{2 i
T 400-06780 TC_SPRING IS ETNE T
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER {RIH3h & i - 1
13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 IRy M2 L=2.5 4
14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R {Wh3/9F R I
15 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R H {3H379FR_H 1
16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F ISRV I
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH F H {RYH3/9FF_H 1
18 SH-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT22Y° M2 L=6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. 135 EVAEY VIV A 1

20 §M-2360110-TP  SCREW YA¥5EY MI.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t32y M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASH, AVIRIIL 997 43 1

23 400-10528 TC_BRIVING ARM A R AL (1)

24 400-11152 TC_ARM SCREW APTHIZD IhF R {2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vay D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK SR TV i

29 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 %3y D=3,5 H=1,5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR SLIT ¥¥-29yh 1

29 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 wIhITHE b 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {hIhIT-4 1

31 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 DIRITHE Wb 4

32 S¥-6040602-TP ~ SCREW M4 L=6 D¥ASTHE A M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 TH_SENSOR ASH, A2 ER VLV E 1

34 400-33190 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE By-b 44 (1)

35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR - (D

35 HD-0020400-0B  SENSOR 3 )

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW I3y 2

NOTE (3E32) 01....TYPE H Hik4s
02....TYPE § SH: A%




13.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YBMR (1)

- 923



REF NO _ NOTE ~ PART RO, _ . __ ... BESCRLPTION _________| LSS . S Gy _
1 02  400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. X-YF-7" Ayya v i
2 01  400-33144 X-Y_TABLE ASM XY5-7" g4y v 1
3 03 400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XYF-7" poyat 1
4 06 400-39540 X-Y_TABLE_ASK XY7-7" 45919 1
5 02  400-30945 X_FIXED RACE Xa5{b-% (2
[ 01 400-33145 X_FIXED RACE KI5V -7 2)
7 08  400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xaz{b-2 (2)
8 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE L-24" 1 (n
9 04  D2502-D10-D0D RACE TARLE L-2% { n

10 02 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER pVATTY (2)
il 04 400-33163 X_STOPPER XZhan - 9]
12 02  B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X3 -Ay -3 53 (2)
13 01 400-33150 X BALL GAUGE ASH X M- 03 (2}
14 08 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM,(EXTENSION) APFAYIORE K - 43} (2)
15 05 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yar{b-A3% (1}
6 7 400-33146 Y FIXED _RACE_RIGHT Yo f}-A3% (-
17 05 B2520-210-D0B Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Yas4b-2es' Y (n
18 07 400-33147 Y FIXED RACE LEFT YaF{b-2k4 ¥ (1)
19 06 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -AF -3 (2)
20 07 400-33148 Y BALL GAUGE Y& - (2)
3 05 B2522-210-DB00 Y STOPPER YAboN (2)
23 067  B2522-210-DO0 Y STOPPER YZpynt (1
23 07 400-33149 Y STOPPER Yahyn - (1)
24 05  B26527-210-000 BALL F7 AINE A (30)
25 07 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7 A0k -k (36)
26 SH-6640802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 rHrIIE A {4)
27 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 BYFITHE Kb HAXO, T L=10 (4)
28 SK-8040602-TP SCREN ¥4X0.7 L=6 hARY (2)
29 SH-6040860-TP SCRER ¥4 L=8 XAkon® }A3y (4
30 07 R®P-0450846-SP WASHER |23 403 (2)
31 100-3094% Y_RENOVAL RACE Y{bh oL-2 (n
32 02 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT Xa{3y7 &' A 1
33 04 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT{EXTENSION) BIFRVITRRLIVS A A 1
34 02  B4DDT7-210-DOD X SENSOR SLIT Xev9aiy) 1
35 01 400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT XAy {4 1
36 08  400-38565 X _SENSOR_SLIT Xev3-209} 1
37 02  B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET Xa' ARFARYAPFANLLT FHY 1
38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIRIITY VN -3 7 H
19 NK-6050001-8P NUT K6 #hs3yh M5X0.8 132 1
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 5y TR 19y 3
41 SH-6040802-TP SCREW 4X0.7 L=8 YHITIE Ab 2
42 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 7RI HE Ah M4XD,7 L=6 2
43 02  SM-6053502-TP BOLT nEHITHE A 1
44 04  SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=25 BIRITIE Rb 1
45 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAZY 1
46 R1519-026-00G HINGE STUD (Ve Z
47 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhrTHE M 4
43 WP-0450801-8P WASHER 5540 1 | 4
49 02  SM-6041202-TP SCREF M4X0.7 L=12 uIRTHE A 2
50 02  WP-0450801-8P WASHER L5 H 3 2
51 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 1.=14 nyhFTFE A M4 8
52 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy adbh' 97 Fh9h 1
53 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 6.2X9,5X0.6 ¥5¢9 4" 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
54 B2509-210-DO0 BELT RECEIVER A AR 1
55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) yFanaviac Abat { 1
56 B3514-210-000-A DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ 29N GRT whEh i
57 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4bAY 6 i

NOTE (#:#2)

01....FOR AMS-210E~1510

02....FOR AMS-210EHS ESS,FHL,ESL

03,,, FOR AMS-210E-2206

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESLH
AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-2i0E-2210H

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E2210% &k <
06,...FOR AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210H)

07....FOR AMS-210E-1510,ANMS-210E-2210 AYS-210E-1510,AMS-210F-2210/
08....FOR AHS-Z10E-2206 ,ANS-Z10E-2210 AMS-210E-2206,AM8-210E-2210H/

— 94 —~



14.X~Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YHR (2)

— 925 —




REF.NO _ NOTE _  PART NG, .. DESCRIPTLON _________] LIRS S S dy
1 40029626 X FEED MOTOR Xrve-4 1
2 400-29627 Y FEED KOTOR he-4 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X 4h 3 244x 1
4 01  400-36473 X_GUIDE_SHAFT_BRACKET X4 ¥ r94x 1
5 03 400-38563 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKEY XA ¥ sy 1
[ 400-30947 X_DRIVEN_GEAR X7 agh yny Ax 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XIb ong N 1
8 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% h k 4.3X9%0.8 2
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT Xrh oy 1

10 400¢-30048 Y _FEED_SHAFT Y{b 97 2 1
11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT X 4r 3y 1
12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT X A4r ¥y 1
13 03 400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT Kb 432 i
14 400-25438 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING YA B3 SARL 2
15 02  400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4 93 144 1
16 04 400-36476 Y_REMOVAL_SHAFT_HOLDER YAV 9¥ i % 1
17 04 SK-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 nYBI7HE kb i
18 04 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 eF¥ 2 % 5.5X10X0.8 1
19 SB-1080005-00 RADTAL BEARING oA DA 1

20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING a0y auy 2

21 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 1L=12 b33y M4 L=12 4

22 02  SM-6081562-TP SCREW M8 1=15 DydiTIvE A M8 L=15 i

23 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY MG L=8 2

24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 FAXY" M6 L=6 2

25 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bARY" M6 L=8 2

26 SH-8050612-TF SCREW M5X6 AZY* M5X0.8 L=5 2

27 02 SM-850610560-TF SCREW M6 L=10 ByhyE* Kb M6 L=10 2

28 04 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 HIBI73HE Kb M6 L=12 2

29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 4k b 8

30 Wp-0820526-3D WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 b9¥ & 8.2X14X0.5 1

3i 400-25439 Y FEED_MOTOR_BASE Y{b ge-a-hiyria 1

32 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 73y M4 L=12 4

33 SM-6042000-SP SCREW E737 M4 L=20 2

34 WP-0450846- 3P WASHER [ 55 0 B 3 2

35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR Xb ongy Av 1

36 SH-8060602-TP SCREW H6X6 FAZY M6 L=6 2

37 B2513-210-p00-A DRIVE SPROCKET Ib 927" gy 1

38 HD-00045700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbtyE 1

39 SL-4031081-8C SCREW M3 X 10 I3 LAZ M3 L=10 1

40 05 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xri-hyi{4 1

41 03  400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Xev3-p00r{% 1

42 SM-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 b7 iE Ab MAX0.7 L=6 2

43 400-325605 Y_SENSOR_ASH, VAR5 P 1

44 8L-4031081-8C SCREW M3 X 10 I bAX M3 L=10 1

45 400-25013 Y SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Yev§-hiss44 1

46 SH-6040802-TP SCREW 44X0.7 L=8 UyRsIHE b 2

47 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VEANIN |

NOTE (if7d)

01.,..FOR AMS-210E-1510

02....FOR AMS-210EiS,ESS, EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-2]10E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210

04,.. FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206

~ 96 —

AMS-Z10E-1510/
AMS-210EHS ESS, EHL ,ESLH
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-22108
AMS-210E-1510,AM8-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210
AMS-210E-2206% & <



15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS)
fizky) A% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)

- 97 -



REF.NO | _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . .. DESCRLPILON . ___. N N SO -2
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET AAPIR 4 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT .y AP MIES ¥ 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT ARrdvies ) 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT APVE L9IVy IR’ 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT LEAE R VESVIAT S 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT PV eV VRS 1
T 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT ArVA £k a¥viea ) 1
8 B2579-210-D0G-A SLIDER AF44 - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AR =y 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME b S RVAVE 1
11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Sz i
12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIAFIAN V{474 1
13 B2583-210-B00  SPRING A¥In 1 2
i4 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT ARreh In Rz !
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AYTER I Re4 Y i
16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK ANV {UYS i
17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER Y2 2pIn 2
18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. {PRAZIRBLTIIN WL A2 Y 1
19 B2610-210-10C  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIRFIAN W44 i
20 R1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) Fa-wyk v Y 2
21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIJ-F BU¥EY S 1
22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN ¥Iva Lyy rey 2
23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAR0y 23 1
24 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EF 4pA7 3 4
25 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 B 434y 3 2
26 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Eb 4pA7 7 i
27 SB-7100005-00  BEARING aoy ¥y ovy 1
28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥3233 M4X0.7 L=8 2
29 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhI7IE b 2
30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW Mé L=10 D¥ha7HE Ab M6 L=10 2
31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT H¥hI7FE" bk 2
32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bARY" M5 1=4 2
33 SM-4041655-5P  SCREW M4 L=16 ARy 4
34 SK-6040800-SP  SCREW bRy 2
35 SH-6450610-TP  SCREW p7a33 M4X0.5 L=6 4
36 WP-04B0856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b3 h 2 4.8X8,4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER &5 b A 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER |74 A/ 3 2
39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER Exr VDA i 1
40 W5-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER IS Al A 3 -t 2
41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1=8 Uhs7HE" Ab M3X0.5 L=8 1

~ 98 —




16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS)
i) 5% (AMS—210EHS,ESS% <)

—-929 —



REF. ¥Q _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ __._ DESCRIPTION ___________ | S S B Qty_ .
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIkrY4a 4 i
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A AHTIVILHA 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B A$IVVI15B 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE V2oL 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIAGIAN VLHTR 1
3 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 25 VIIAFIINTY 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP AR I 4
8 B2580-210-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL,,RIGHT RIFFLTIAN DLH3F 92 9 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT RIABITYAN DLREA vy

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAIIN V1R 1
il 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVLIIVE F9TH 2
12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE VA ER 4 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT Iy vy 1
14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE AF4A -4 4 1
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VIV Y Iy 2
16 £00-23663 STAFT BLOCK SHAFT AREIVLR 1
17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 15V Y oYy 1
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLRYE-2 I 0.4
19 CS-0790734-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A5Ab0F 73 2
20 PA-1602006-A0  ATR CYLINDER I7Y9Ve 2
71 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELEBOW F-2 IO 4
22 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Eb* 4bAY 3 4
23 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING 5 ED 2bAY 5 2
24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING amh ¥y 2 1
25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5235" W4X0.7 L=8 2
26 SN-6041002-1F  SCREW M4 L=10 UY%773% A H4X0.7 L=10 )
27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRITHE Wb 2
28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYRY7+E M M5X0.8 L=10 2
29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 OYAI7HE A M6 L=10 2
30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT OYRITHE Ab 2
31 SH-B050812-1F  SCREW M5X8 T3y W5X0.8 L=8 1
32 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Ry 4
33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW L322y M4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW b3y 2

35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L34 0 3 4.5X8X0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4, 8X8,4X0.8 L5¥ 7 3 4.8X8.4K0.8 P)

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 15220 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER ESY b % 2
39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER M3 D2 M4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NFEP 3 M4 2

a1 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW H3X0,5 L-8 mYF777% AL M3K0.5 L=8 1

42 02  400-36477 LOWER PLATE Y444 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING FRAME A$IYIYY 1

44 03 D2552-D10-D6D  LOWER PLATE 220! 1

45 03 400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME RIALI Y 1

16 04 400-39541 LORER PLATE S22L3 1

47 04 400-39542 FEEDING FRAME A$2yhyy 1

NOTE (#&) 01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESL

02....FOR AMS-210E-1510
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206
04....FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 30 -

AMS-210E-15100
AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-2210/8



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

IR B

-~

- 31 -



REF,NO  _NOTE = PARENO. _ _ ___ __ _. BESCRIPTION ___ __ ___| LS R S Qty_ _
1 01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL, TEy2h41 9 1
2 03 400-38255 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) TS PIya ¥ 1
3 BBI0I-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. YIXYIIY Y (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT SRR Y 9 (3%) (1)
5 111-58408 STAND S1DE SUPPORT i yFan (1)
[ 111-58607 RUBBER CAP AN R A (4)
i BB105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. JFarhyT (1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT Haprya 9(3x ) (B
9 170-07402 NUT 443239} (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE PRI PRI R {2}
11 01 "SL-0082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ sMr A {(16)
12 02 SL-85082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2y50TRIE b (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STANB PEDAL COMPL. YASLEVIRSE A IC, b ) (1)
14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 v 3% 8.TXI8X1.6 {(2)
15 01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE FRYFay &Y ai (2)
16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15K1.4 NP TR 8.6X15K1.4 (2
17 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FESL AL (2)
18 0! B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AR {1)
19 01  DB113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥ (2)
20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7343 Favyn y (1
21 01 GPF-080600A0 PEDAL CONPL. N ICIEND] {1
22 01 SK-9061203-SE SCREW 6 1L=12 WHHIE b M6 L=12 (2)
23 0! WP-06T1016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 L3 H 3 6.7XI3XL (2)
24 81 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 PR 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)
25 01 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 o7hrE Ab M8 L=20 {(2)
26 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER B,7XI8X1.6 k3% ¥ 3 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
27 01 WS-0861410-XR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 B 2 B.6X15K1.4 (2}
28 01 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 syt M8 (2}
29 B8150-210-000 CASTER 77 MEYAR (4)
30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 BRI K12 392 (4)
31 01 SHN-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT HypPE" Lh (2)
32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥Fah (1)
33 04 Bl115-210-D0O0 HIRGE RUBBER AT YRRV R YV ) 2
34 04 SH-60566002-THN BOLT M6 L=60 UsH2745 Ab M6 L=60 4
35 400-30849 TABLE F-7 1
16 {11-55157 DRAWER ASH. ETEZE I
37 111-55108 DRAWER 224 (n
38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y ¥4I (2)
39 SK-3311600-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAEIRY" D=3.1 L=16 (6)
40 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER v YARIA - (1)
41 04 NM-G0OBOOOI-SC NUT MBX1.25 myhyFvh M8 132 ]
42 04 SH-6086002-TP SCREW wRTHE Kb 1
43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER §.5X22.0X1.8 E3¥ 4 2 8.5X2241.8 1
44 04 B82062-205-000 011, MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1
45 04 BSIZI-012-000 0IL CAN 71 ey 1
46 04 SK-3311601-St WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=I6 Y423y D=3.1 L=16 2
47 04 TWP-0651646-SC WASHER 79 F 2 4
48 04 KM-8060001-5C NUT M6 BYhZFYN M6 132 8
49 04 Bli1i-210-D0O BED HINGE At yheyy 2
50 ST-9053511-5R TAPPING SCREW M5X35 LTINS 3 4

NOTE (§:dd) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSH

02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206/

03... EXCEPT AMS-21DEHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ESS % ik <

04....ACCESSORIE PARTS R

~ 32 —



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS)
7% (AMS-210EHS,ESS% k<)

i WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 4% 8.7X18X1.6 H
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 n7Rs3sh M8 1
3 BT-0600401-ER  TUBE Fa-7" 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEAVZ S 1
b PC-0124050-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 224V AbY-bAET 2V 4
6 142-04655 SOLENGID VALVE ASH. FYY AR 1
7 S1-6041082-TN  SCREW B RIXWIRITIE A 2
8 400-30950 SORENOIB_VALVE_FITTING BASE FYY AU 1
8 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM, F4RAVE Ab-2 F3 1
10 SL-40561091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa'az¥ tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7403 P74 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 0 FyxayhrE Ab 1

— 338 -




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Ao THREBMR

1 2298-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, {PAFIIF(93) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APEILR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1hvE9hE 9 (2
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {RE0FE Iy yay 2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST Sl (2}
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v33%7 M6 L=1% )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AbaFE G¥AHFY (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE UF3 3" A n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 705 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {h474 (1) (1)
11 3925-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Y T (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A" 339 M6 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myhrYy Mo (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {basd 2 (¥4) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)
16 Ws-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A A X 5,1X9.2X1.3 {2y
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHrIIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyRsFYh M16X1.5 192 n
19 WP-1702600-80 WASHER 17X30X2.6 3% # 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 34 -



20.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B2 NG

- 35 —



- 36 —

REF. KO _NOTE = PART NG,  _ _ . ____._ DESCRIPTION ___ _ ____. kv _ A 4 ... Qty_ _
] 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Av4ns 3% CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASH. N RAEN VAR (1)
3 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT3Y BAZ N3 L=10 {4)
4 400-95692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS Vit TS eV (D
5 400-30694 REAR_CASE Ypi-2 (D
[ 400-32714 PANEL SHEET PR (D
7 400-30695 HOLDER_PLATE A -7 b=} ¢}
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER AprE-HA - (n
9 400-30697 SH_COVER SMpA - (n

10 SL-403108%-5C SCREW ¥3 X 10 S At 3y kAR M3 1=10 (4)
11 400-05697 PANEL STAND N RRARVE I

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 WAEIIY D=3.8 L=20 4

13 $L-4041691-5¢C SCREW ¥4 1=16 FAT IRV YAZ M4X0.T L=16 3

14 400-300983 PANEL CABLE ASSY N A7 AP 1

15 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ¥ yisrady y-§ Y9200V 1

16 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL TVY VFARLI-k |

17 CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUE Ry 30 1) 1

18 H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. bR LA A Y E 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH IvF 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY A7 yavB3 1

71 WP-0B52086-5C WASHER M8 I (2)
22 WP-0841601-3C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 {45 2 M SEES R 2 B (n
23 W5-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 MAP 3 8.2X16.4%X2 (2
24 NM-6080002-5C NUT ¥8 nyhaFyh M8 232 (2)
25 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 DyBITHE A M8 L=40 (1)
26 WTS-HJ 100003 BOLT -3 PIYEE BB (2}
27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=20 ° IAEI3Y D=6.1 L=20 {2)
28 ¥3004-511-004 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY vATY A A (1)
29 HA-0115320-00 STAPLE AF7 A (3)
30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.154 250V REF, NO.112 b2-2° {3.154) (1)
31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (2207240V) TR v v2-% 4]
32 HF¥-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A ta-1" BA (n
33 400-35024 OPERATION BOX_FIXED PLATE{R)AS Jogn abIIF{R(B)43 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW B=4,1 L=32 IXTIIY B=4,1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY A RAESR 1

36 400-00146 LCD CAELE ASS'Y LCDYYY 7%v73 (D
37 400-30765 REAR CASE Y- (n
a8 400-30767 SM_COVER SHpA” - (1)
38 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER JRE-HN (1)
40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 5344 (1)
41 400-30028 LCD HOLDER BOARD G TEET] [§3)]
42 400-05848 B-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n - (1}
43 HX-0035400-DN SPACER yLu (5)
44 HX-0035400-08 SPACER N -3 (3)
45 SL-4030601-SC SCREW M3X6 Fa° 33% BAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
46 SL-4030691-5C SCREW N3X6 FATTEYT %hA M3K0.5 L=6 6]
47 SL-4030681-5C SCRER M3 L=6 3 39% P23 K3 L=6 {4)
48 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 E5¥ 4 3 3.7XBX0.3 (2
49 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A VOEN FAIFLINY Y vy (2)
50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCDY3 n
51 A3050-010-0AD LCD ¥yayy (A7 b [§))
52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL BIEN 2N (1)
53 400-00134 TTP H_FELT JLhhY any’ (2)
54 400-00135 TTP_V FELT JEAN Y2 (2)
55 400-00136 KEY SHEET I7{3-¥—h (1)
56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE Jasdv7-7 3
57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yIyy-h (1)
58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE_ASSY 1P-40070ybr-A23 {1
59 400-30764 FRONT _CASE PLVIY (1}
60 400-00133 INSERT NUT {vi-btoh (%)
61 405-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY N IREN VASS @)




21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

By 7 ABR

@gﬁ

B

35

- 37 -



REF.NO  NOTE ~_ _PART RO, ... DESCRIPTION _________. S S SN, SR Qty_ _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FUYOE vhA 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FOYVOE yyANTHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FOYTUE wrAOIRAN - 1
4 SL-4040801-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 F 039 FA° 337 M4 L=§ i
5 §1.-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H 39% AT a3y M4 L=8 4
I3 H3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE VIR yIAN {4 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW - ¥ FERnYhITHE M 4
8 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7 y¥a _ i
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=38 3T 39% FAT 23 M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 mIHRsFIh U8 132 8
11 M4206-461-000  WASHER RN ET A ] 4
12 ¥ 400-31449 HAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY i
13 ¥ 400-31452 HAIN PCB MAIN PCB (1)
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINAD2Y 1% (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT 23y bAZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 =8 ¥ F Rv% A 3Ry M4 L=8 6
17 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDCxn YB3 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h RY% FaT I3 M4 B=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T$n* Y73 i

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1L=8 ¥ HAF pA kY M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 STUD E T 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 T3V Yy M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TTVE-443 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD VRS2 S MR N 1

25 SL-4043501-SC  SCREW IR AN 4

26 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 73V Y%yl M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINYA' YMA{R I

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 9 3¥% FAT I3 M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 9¥a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-b pRLR 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT XY bAZ M4AXD,7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y Fyht va-b 3Ps3 1

33 HX-0041000-04  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =YI8-77 yyuy 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-8DCa-p' B3 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT-SDC1-p* §43 1

35 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORP P ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-} P73 I

37 400-06727 SBC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}* §43 1

38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 7{vHE A 3

39 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A59h- (¥2-) |

40 F9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-R -7 1

41 400-03458 HASK SEAL YAII-N 10

42 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8,4X17.4X!.6 eI A F I EVL M8 4

~ 38 —



AR

[

—

~ 1
w1 Nvd ] W o
- -
! o
WYRG-3 - M d2 o~
i DIND | — —
_ _ | [drjorno « = = ~
™ 194 |.u| ?
s-3m% ELN0 WIWT: o
ECAL W4T 53008 ¢
114
[ [Tegrins - B o o P -
L d deiZND
o _ 33
I ™ SIND  1LND o by w
© s a0y [an . © o
3 = 8|Hi ~ -
- T 18) (7]
LF £EARY TV - — () - = SONG N.EM ; { o
00LND |49 do¥ |d8 teng ! (42 &
d9Z vERD [ R =
- . TEND {F)LEND (%) ™ UH_
VG gxew
_| aml_._ gxite _ GOND NL ¥ Tihn—
Ll Jtmisens By I |
T ¥5gxum (=] [=e]
M Terd | esim 4raldzy | - -
[[[[[[[[[ L% aeovans dzEnal || .8 el | mﬁﬂ\
11111 el . LND o
.__ulhﬂ S:.DLI 1 = L.. 2END ALAREYHS
[dZca eswol sorr| 98] | S oC
v oxve | el | | (%) mmz;,“ )
MO Gxdte =~ LIND i £hp2
||||| -3 @yrans | nxi_ﬂm i__ ~_ —! ) FEE
|||||||||||||||||| 1 sy o ) <
== —¥egeT c#reunal || 98HD 5..1“ BN_\.
[Mag vorxe= ! SEND SEATUGRE
| .. YR sxllY w
@ (8) LyK0 Lhpy [ d0] < = ACARTRRE
Br (%) 6N (%)
s-avmy [ _I:@ e <9
I L By sLne Bvsvgatel 5] ] L Rl e | [)] erawuems
r~ |rovwd; ~ " | ) (%) o o
E-4TYH "oy [ mfrw . ronol¢f | __HE\A.
[ et (B ¥ LN BEND |40 2 - E8ND ARAEATYH
@ 407 LOND (8) 1 <
[
s-2nga (] ﬂ;m_ BERA EOND WL =7 _ AEAYEOEA
z_o Ll ledreenn (%) _m|.__ -
::_H ZoND _ AROTHOEX
s-3aux T__] mlmm HSRY M4 mwu — i —mzoi/ !
M i L[ legrizus BHHD MM Mw
i [ yixew ._NMN “uu MII =)
] RTTLT L N v 1 w LY n.m“ B8ND L o3
m .,.mu bt (B JGEND Nmt a0l ol <0 1] W@:&E
Bz 1Yl AEwe
a ¢-2rws ] I e _ Y &
& I leschosad (H) ZLND (B)t5ud EE€ g8Nd 401 T 1 N“ BRLNd
Z ™ 28N AT
= BEN I VR ° ve “
od
o

— 29 ..



02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
04....FOR 3-PHASE/]-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
06,...FOR 1-PHASE
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

08....FOR 3-PHASE{200~220V)

- 40 —

JEH
— @i

34/ B

MM (JE)
L

B A (100V)

3 (200~220V)

REF. KO | _NOTE __ _PARTNC, . ___ DESCRIPTLION . ... LS S B Qy_ .
1 400-31449 HATN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR -4 H
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATIV M} 1
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR %79e-2 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yir)z-% 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR yhAFIE-2 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {hyhie-4 1
8 406-30778 WIPER_ASM, 9N =53 1
9 01 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM, I7-Fapr4h-7" M3 1

10 01 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM FUY At YFah{a-) i3 1

1 01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH, TAAVE ab-3 73 1

12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY nt RRESR 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Ivdnt 5% CP-20 1

14 400-31006 SM_CARD_SET A¥-bAF 47Eyh 1

15 400-38663 SBC PCB B ASSY SBCEA VB3 1

16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR -3 -4 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7rE-4-73 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCAfva-b 873 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCAva-} Pr3 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T %0 ¥ AJ3 i

21 06 400-00046 FLT-8 PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥n" v AJ3 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC a-}' P73 i

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Vyrfa-pt I3 I

24 400-05394 FL.T-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC -} 8§73 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Ay¥ 1

26 04 400-0539] POWER CORD 3P ASSY FUYUF Y va-y 3PrR 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FUY9F vt va-h 1Pr3 1

28 03 400-G5388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY Int ya-h" 1P220V73 1

28 07 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy vt ya-p 73 1

30 08 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, Fuy -7 3 1

3l 05 400-05380 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE 5 00 -7 M3 1

32 03 H9024-580-DA0  POWER CABLE ASM., 10OV FOUY -7 b 100Vavs3 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM, SWEair4a-b 43 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PE78 A & AZ{Y473 i

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PR4TF29545-7" M5 13

36 GPE-470010AB 3-PEDPAL ASH, ETVZNE S R 1

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INTER ¥23 H

38 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. Kev3y-7" A3 1

39 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Thr sy 1

40 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM. LAY H

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE _ASM. ARLTY bvir-7 A3 1

42 HI-00056700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TiMesY i

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM, APIHEV I ]

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH, 1p¥0Ev -7 M3 1

45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR 7 {Y357 4 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM. FRA A2 S5 o B MR 1

47 400-32510 1P_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. br b2y IV VS L EWAS VIS 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AMvY i

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM, 157 FA¥249F53 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASHM, ThELE -7 493 1

NOTE (¥3) 01,., .EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSfH



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
~RA VR

1 01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. PK78 & ¥ B2{9F03 1
2 02 GPK-4T00I0AB 3-PEDAL ASM. LIRS o -H 1
3 02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, FPR4T#F10%4%-7" A73 1
4 03 400-42352 HECHANICAL VALVE UNIT A= B3 2z9) 1
5 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE AR R (1}
[ RGOS~ DT5-A0Y FEDAL CUSHION A X Myiay @}
7 §8-5111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L339 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 L5¥ p 3 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
g WS-0451040-KP SPRIKG WASHER 4,5X8,5X1 A 3¥H 3 4,58, 5X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER i) (2)
3! PX-0200020-00 ACITATOR FiFai-3- [§))
12 PY-0106020-00 AIR VALVE IFR AT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNIOK M5 D=4 TYRIFIE T U5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5300140-00 PLUG APGy (2)
15 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK BhhvE-2 (1.9}
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAY E-Z T (1.8
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHAKE HOSE, BLACK bavE-2 2 (1.9}
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN 43k Fa-7 (0.6)
19 EA-9600B01-06 CABLE BAKD YIEYN R 3
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE XY AR AR (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHARE HOSE, BLACK 11235 R 0.0
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LI V7 SY (0.1}
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) Hy-v-2{3}) {2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 7{Y-T-2(4) {(n
25 18035600 WIRE MARK (7) My-¥-2(7} (2)
I T80-35708 WIRE HANK (8 TIY-¥-7(8) (&)]
27 PJ-3080400~02 QUICK COUPLIKG TRIFIY T (2)
28 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 58 ¥ ¥ 4.6X10%0.8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 N3N 3 4.56X8.56K1 (2)
30 55-7111120-TP SCREW ALY (2)

KOTE (3%8!)

01....FOR AMS-210EKS ESS,ANS-210E-2206,
AMS-Z10E-2210

02....FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL, AMS-210B-1510

03....FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 41 —

ANS-Z10EHS, ESS, AMS-210E-2208,
AMS-210E-221018
AMS-210EHL , ESL , AMS-210E- 15101}
A4S-210E- 221078



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

BRI
. 2:3:29-30
r==) D15
1 4~7—
27 1025
[+]
iniycds]
19
i1
I (| ——=
2|B
= == 22
REF. KO _ ROTE __PART RO, _ . __ . DESCRIPTION .. . ... LI N B Qy_ .

1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1

2 01 B2657-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASK, 7 FRFRAIRRLT TYRIS 2

3 08 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASH 7 SRFPRRIANET FUHNR 2

4% 03 HOP-500B1402 NEEBLE DPX5814-2 BPX5S14-2 1

5 04 WDP-170BL802 NEEDLE DPZ17418-2 IPX17418-2 1

(553 (1} WCTZOUE0T0-02 REETLE T34 §I00-2 T3 FI00-2 1!

T 06 HC-3720011-02 NEEBLE SY3355 §110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SHALL b FAt - {¥d9) 1
[ B9113-012-000 WREKCH {9X10) Y3-2 F A F(¥3-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL mhrd - At 3 {(33-) 1
T 400-32783 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(T.%) EFEN TN -(1.5) T
12 ol 131-60304 5 SHAPED HOOX S any 2
13 ol 260-37903 CHAIN 73y 1
14 07 82692-218-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 FRFIY AIAIIZPIN 2
15 07 SE-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 L7y M4 L=4 1
6 BITAT-220-0A0 OTLER (CORTAIRIRG R0.2 GIL) 77 3¥7 RO.2{Y ]
1% 02 PJ-3095200- 01 SOCKET | Se e i 1
i8 02 PE-0000100-00 HOSE BAKD A-IA YN 1
19 229-33106 SCREW DRIVER,MIDBLE M It -{F1Y) 1
20 460-27770 VINYL COVER MITOL 2R - 1
21 BIT3T-5I8-000 FELT TR77H M3z 1
22 161-02200 THREAD GUIDE ¥ {bF¥H{ F 1
23 SN-6040860-TP SCRER M4 L=8 E7E W4 L=8 1
24 B3101-480-000 DREVER P o - 1
25 B3141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WREKCH, LARGE mArd - AN (¥ 1) 1
26 0% CH-6001002-01 WEEE INFORWATTON SEEET WEEE {¥74X-7a¥ 7-} !
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7% Teun ¥ t
28 229-33006 SCRER DRIVER,LARGE Pan (¥ 4) I
29 14 D2657-DI0-DAD BLANK ASN, T ARESIRIRILT Y R 2
30 11 400-39543 PLASTIC_BLANK PLATE_ASK. 7 IRFFPRRILT F00R 2

KOTE (333) Bl,...FOR ANS-210EHS,ESS AMS-2]1DEHS,ESSH

02,,. .EXCEPT AMS-210EHS ,ESS
03..,.TYPE § {FOR ST}
04....TYPE H (FOR $7)
08,...TYPE S {FOR JE)
Q6....TYPE H (FOR JE)
07....EXCEPT AKS-210EHL,ESL
08....FOR AMS-210E-1510
0%,.,.FOR JE

10....FOR AMS-210E-2206
11... FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 49 —

AMS-210EHS, ESS & % ¢
SHAA(STR)
HiER(STHD

S E(JER)

Hit (T
ANS-210EHL,ESL 2 8 <
AMS-210E-151058

IEH

AMS-210B-22068
AMS-210E-22108



25.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

A7V a g (1)

56

82

— 43 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _  _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _______.._] LS S SR Qry_ .
1 GFU-01003040 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AYFVARTEEREAN Y1403 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN ARGUND CRARK SHAFT NYFIITIY Y (1)
3 GFY-01602000 TAVERTING LAC LVEVEL T (1)
4 GFU-01003000 I¥NER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE IVEVELSS PR EFINE FE (1)
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLEINDER I7¥yvy 1)
[ CFU-01006000 “TURK CYLTNDER BRACKET RYF7S9vR 7 FI7F -
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING RYFY I3y ¥ o0y {1}
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEBIATE PRESSER BASE NYFYAVIRAYL bV A (1
§ RE-0400000-K0 E-RIKG 4 Ed 4347 4 (1)

10 55-6081210-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=]12 v73y° 1/8-44 L=12 {4)
1T SO0 03P SCREW 3/32-55 L=56 TAESFT 3732-56 L=5.5 )
12 §8-6120940-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 19 £33% 3/16-28 h=9 (2)
13 §3-1090750-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 PHAR BT (2)
14 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0,5 v3§ 4 % 2,5X6X0.5 (1)
15 B4306-220-000 KHUCKLE MTYIIVE ~Fadh (1)
6 BT-0400251-EB URETHARE HOSE, BLACK WRE- I [6I%)]
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 2 IhE (2)
18 SD-D460703-TP HINGE SCRER D=4 _6 H=7 ¥ Y3y D=4.6 H=1 €))
19 01  GFU-G1007000 SPRING ISTVELT 97 ¢ 208 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER S o ] 1
21 GrU-0TO030A0 GUTER PRESSER SLITE PLATE ASK. I PELES LI T
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE IVEPELIIN S XIS B 4 (1
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) WASITY A (1
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (B) JhA$IFY B (1)
25 D2554-21%-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT AN A {2}
b1 §5-KOU0BT0-8P — SCREW 0/64-40°L=0 V57337 9/64-40 L=6 ¢
27 - $8-THI0840-59 SCREW 11/64-460 L=7.8 HLFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-5D WASHER 3.7X7X} Y3 3 3UTXTXL (D
29 WP-0480866-8P WASHER 4,8X8,4%0.8 v3% b 3 4,8X8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV-1502081-00 SOLERDID VALVE FUFAY ]
E - LATOR P{¥F I 7UE b b3 T
32 01  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-72:3y 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM Fuy A YA 1
34 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND FEATIAIN 3
35 400-36526 AME-210E(MUE2)SET ANS-210B(MU12 04497 kvt i
5 {00-36524 WOLDER PLATE Y0¥ YN AT 13112 03]
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Fa¥y YN AT IF AR (1)
38 400-35867 WIPER ASK. V4N -3 I
39 B210}-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID P2 AE TN n
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 7R - Ly IR (n
a7 — 400-35866 WIPER _BASE TIN 37 F2FNIFI(E )]
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE PZESE W (n
43 B2167-210-000 WIPER 7N 8}
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM 7N -BF (n
45 SH-67506C0-TP SCRER ¥3.5 L=6 ¥73y M3,5 L=6 (1)
15 SH-BOS08TZ-TF SCREW ¥5X3 TRy W5XU.E =8 ()]
41 $D-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW & viy b=7 H=4 n
48 5D-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6_35 li=3,2 & 3y P=5.35 H=3.2 93]
48 $D-0640327-1P SHOYLDER SCREW D=6.35 i=3.2 4 vy b=6,35 H=3.2 (1}
50 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3,7X8%1 E5% 5 2 3.7X8X1 (n
B - WASHER G.6X16X1.6 Y5 F 7 5.0KI6XE.6 [83]
52 RE-6040003-8C RUT ¥4 ushrIr} M4 (2
53 HP-G0020302-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMENAL, MALE Fipyagraey (2)
54 HK-G1880600-20 2-POLE PLUG Hoy 758 (1)
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE AS. IINFAYAN —FadB Y- A23 i
56 $00-35692 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. AWS-ZI0E=-F 0F-5-F% T
57 40035634 NEEDLE CGOLER COMPL. ==p M-F-53T D {n
58 SL-4051091-5C SCREW K5X0.8 L=10 FAT23% LAZ M5XD.8 L=i0 (n
5% PC-0124018-00 SPEED CONTROLLER P AR S A% )]
60 PY-1602090-00 5 PORT SGLENOID VALVE 5 =M V¥ Ay (N
] q00-35324 SOLEROID VALVE CUNRYLTER ASH T Yy N VIMAIR 1y
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ab3EY 93]
63 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLAvE-7 b (6.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LRYE-R 21 (8.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yrey Ay {3)
L 03 400-35693 ATR URTT ASH, AMS-ZTOEET-T7F T
67 PV-8150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE TNSTALLING BASE FUY AT vRIEAT -2 (1)
68 $K-3412001-SE KOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ARBRL 2 (2)
GO PI-3040600-01 ELBOW by 2-41hd )]
70 PX-0500030-00 SILERCER $4lvy (1)
= - Fi-5 (6.5)
72 400-30951 FELTER_REGULATOR_ASK. 4RV Ab-% 23 (n
73 SL-4051001-8C SCREW ¥5%0.8 L=t0 FA33Y €A M5X0.8 L=10 (2
T4 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLIKG PLATE AR 2T N
75 SL-0082093-SE SCREW 8 3930sRrR Ab {1}
E - K B.7XI8XI.6 Y33 B.TXIBXTLE D
77 NK-6080721-SE KUT M8 BIhIHE KE (n
78 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASK FUY AT vEad{3-b 43 (N
79 400-48528 AIR RELAY CARLE ASH, I7-Fadr -7 A93 (D
80 PJ-3085200-01 SOCKET AT FIETE (1)
BT PE-0000 106~ TOSE BANE F TN Y [V
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PZAVININ n
83 02 PJ-3010405-05 HALF URION A-7azhy 1
KOTE (%3 ) 01....FGR TYPE § SHER
02....FOR TYPE H Hit B

03.,..FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS

- 44 —

AMS-210EHS, ESS



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

A7 a VKR (2)

j,'I
e Rt

— 45 —



REF. K0 _ _KOTE _ _ _PARENO. . __._ BESCRIPTION _________] LS AN S Qty_
1 B1661-210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Fak4zB i
2 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER € FAH1c 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E Fhd4sE 1
4 B160E-210-DOF-A INTERKEDIATE PRESSER F Hitsar 1
5 141-03263 INNER HOOX PRESSER ASE., A Fhy vitiAyya Y 1
[ T4T-03650 “SHUTTLE RACE RIKG ASH,,C FAF SA¥IC5IT O I
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM, D Fib TAfIDFY B 1
3 40035608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIALINIIT FuIN 4 T i
9 406-35607 FEEDING FRAKE BLANK FIAENTIT I Y ¥ Y 1
10 400-36608 FEEDING FRAME BLARK 7Y NI TR § Y 1
T Z00-35600 FEEDTNG FHANE BLAFK R TR AT R Y T
i2 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLAKK L VIR AVNE T FURe byt 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK ya{a7 3v2 (¥ ¥ 7)) 1
14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK YA I (¥ 1 37) 1
15 B2534-210-DAD CASSETTE PRESSER ASH. bAZAS LA 1
1% BI504-2T0- 100 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PIATE BEyAER 118 (1)
17 B2508-210-D00 CASSFTTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Meoddreyaty (1)
18 B2599-210-D09 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE rerhiriria (1}
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER AealAtaan -4 {n
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TIRYIF-7 (1)
71 BI646-215-000 TAPE FaiiF-7 (1}
22 B2587-216-000 MATERTAL PLATE A FIAEXIT V8L A (1}
23 B2593-216-DAD CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASH. FeIRAFLaT{1a0% 1
24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE AerhHTIF(1R n
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN JVITY b Y {2)

20 - ASK, TSI Va7 77 7% T

27 B2685-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM, {IRIRGTTIRN ULRP3 (n)
28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE {7 AIAHITIAN IR (1
29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 1318 9 (1)
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC iyp 8C {1}
11 BRO3Y-205-000 SEY PEATE AT T 8]
32 161-08300 KUT B Fanksian B (1)
33 $5-7110840-8P SCREW F1/64-40 L=7.8 vhE33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
34 WP-0480856-SP RASHER 4,8X8,4%X0.8 E74 & 2 4,8X8.4X0.8 (2)
35 WZ-0436200-KH WAVED WASHER FIF 44 F ¥ 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
R BU505-210-DA0 STIDER A3H, TFE 7L §3)]
37 B2595-210-D0% SLEDER 2345 (n
38 B1816-280-000 GUIBE PIN ey avey {4)
39 B2597-210-b0G CLAKP PLATE IR{RIFYT {2 (1)
40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER U BT bA - (2}
a1 [y F2586-210-DE0 ORE-TOUCH CLAYF ASH, T TP E2 5 PYAE Y T
42 B2586-210-DAD SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT RAAFLTIIN PIHIY I3 n
43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE ASAFLTYAN B4R (1)
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 29 VA¥IIIAT{H B (1)
45 B5038-206-000 SET SC b7t SC (i)
&6 BE039-206-000 SET PEATE 7T =R N
47 16£-08300 NT B F3peyiyd B (n
48 §5-T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YAYI3Y 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 ) 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 {2)
50 WZ-0430200-%H WAYED WASHER FIF A 23 4,3X8%D,2 (D
51 BZ586-2F0-DAA SLIBTRG PLATE ASE. | LEFT FIXFETY 7 TI5ER JFS 17
52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDIKG PLATE FAARITIAN 4 (1)
53 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28" YRYIIIRIAL O (n
54 B5038-206-000 SET SC 7k SC (n
55 $5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 U-b (1)
L1} TGT-08300 KOTE FITEFIIL B (@3]
57 §8-7110840-SP SCREF 11/64-40 1=7.8 vAY2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2}
58 RP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 8%8.4X0.8 v3Y ¥ 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER PaF 4 3 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASK., RIGHT 23 VARIANATAY ¥ 3 (1)
Bl BZ506-210-D00 SUIBER LT EREL YR TN n
52 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 1Ry {3)
53 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 22 VASTIGRILH o4 3 (1)
64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 23 vA§xa93 Y (1}
65 PS-D400082-XP SPRING PIN A7 ey {3)
i BZ507-Z10-T00 LAV PTATE YT 18 N
&7 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER PIVER S Py A (2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE LAVYRE { 1
59 SK-404D855- 59 SCREW bINE Yo 2
70 400-40560 THREAD TENSION KG,3 ASH, E VA VP P 1
7T TA0EZ-DE0-NOH THREAD TENSION RO 3 BASE TV T [4))
72 B3114-771-060 THREAD GUIDE 179 (2)
73 NS-5080310-SP KUT 9/64-40 nyAasFsb 9/64-40 (2)
74 PJI-3010405-02 BALF UKTON 4XM5 h-7123Y 4XMS {1
75 NH-61605F]1-SE NUT M1GXE.5 IErESh KEGX1.5 E¥a (1)
bi] PA-(800504-A0 KTR CYLINBER ST 0]
7 62302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {3 Fa38 94" 4 (1)
78 62301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 12058 7 (1
79 $3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {M3-987 (2)
80 53132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}M3-¥ $5442 {1

-352- I-K {MI-Y B 3 [43)]

82 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF3-385 RFYR A €}
83 110-72204 TENSION NUT fhfany o (1)
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Iavk-2 2 (2}

XOTE (3E23) 61....FOR AMS-210FHS, £SS AMS-210EHS , ESSH

@2....FOR AMS-210EHL ESL

— 46 ~

AMS-210EHL, ESLAH




27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,6 No.

When previous parts{Obscieted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

!'n this case,esaven obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your crders.

EREML, #H5Rev. No MEIEB(EAY,

BaNEREFAGVEEDRAY, BIRANLGETY, THATEET.
40033708

No.1430-[05]- - ‘Rev.No.

*¥A:Added partsEES/D:Obsoleted partsHlBRS/E:ErratumiE

[ Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
* No. | & [No. i # * No, | B [No, i i3

D | 04 2] 40]185-51205

D | 04 2| 41/260-37200 A | os 2| 40|B3120-372-000

b | 04 2] 421260-37309 A| 05 2] 41]400-51987

D |04 2] 43/189-43204

b | o4 2| 44]|PS-0200062-KH

D |04 2| 45]8558-4110715-S°P A | 05 2| 42[SK-40406556-5P

D | 04 2| 47|NS-6110310-87

D | 04 2| 4915D-0601021-5P

D| o4 2| 50|B1506-352-000

D| 04 2] 51|NS-6120310-5P

D | 04 2] 52 KWP-0740516-SP

b | 04 4] 1|/CKH-3002001-8B1 A | 05 4] 1/CM-3012000-01

D | 04 4] 31/B1143-210-000

D |04 | 38| 12/400-05648 E| 05| 38] 12]/400-31449

D04 ] 38| 13/400-05641 E! 05| 38| 13/400-31452
A A

—47 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ol
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
[ H X0 il H NG [RE " N0 2 " KO
A1230-500-000-A 8 48 | B2421-210-AAC 20 29 B2646-215-000 46 21 EA-9500B01-00 44 82
A3906-010-000 36 52 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 B3114-771-000 46 72 EA-9500802-00 4 31
A3950-010-0A0 36 5I B2423-280-00B 20 44 B3120~125-000 46 82 EA-9500B02-00 4 48
B2423-280-00C 20 42 B3120-372-000 2 40 E3051-802-000 i4 63
BME- 03200000 36 15 | B2423-280-00D 20 41 B3121-352-000 46 81 F9667-310-000 38 40
BT-0400261-EB 30 18 B2424-210-000 20 28 B3126-012-000 4 53 ES607-603-000 38 39
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2426-210-00A 20 24 B3126-012-000 46 79
BT-04002561-EB 41 16 | B2426-210-00B 20 27 B3132-552-000 46 80 GAF-01007000 8 49
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 B2502-210-D00-A 24 8 B3538-112-000 4 43 GEP-01013000 41 20
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2505-210-D00 24 52 B4004-210-D00 26 40 GFU-01001000 4 2
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2507-210-DO0 24 10 B4007-210-D00 24 34 GFU-01002000 44 3
BT-0400251-FB 44 16 B2508-210-PAB 24 14 B4150-210-DA0 44 b5 GFU-010030A0 44 1
BT-0400251-EB 44 63 B2508-210-PA0 24 12 B4303-210-000 44 7 GFU-01003000 44 4
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 ] B2509-210-D00 24 54 B4306-220-000 44 15 GFU-010040A0 44 21
BT-0400251-EB 46 84 B2612-210-D0A 24 33 B4314-210-000 44 8 GFU-01004000 44 22
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 | B2512-2]0-DO0-A 24 32 B5038-206-000 46 30 GFU-01006000 4 6
BT-0600401-EB 44 71 B2513-210-D00-A 26 37 B5038-206-000 46 45 GFU-01007000 44 18
B1111-210-DO0 32 49 B2514-210-DO0-A 24 56 B5038-206-000 46 b4 GPF-060600A0 32 21
B1116-210-b00 32 33 B2520-210-D0A 24 15 B56039-206-000 46 31 GPF-06080000 32 20
B1116-210-D00 6 32 B2520-210-D0B 24 17 B5039-206-000 46 46 GPK-470010AB 40 36
B1123-210-000 6 19 B2521-210-p00 24 19 B5039-206-000 46 55 GPK-470010AB 41 2
B1124-210-000 6 20 | B2522-210-DO0 24 21 B6115-210-000 46 40 G2301-309-000 46 78
B1128-210-000 2 18 | B2522-210-DD0 24 22 B5115-210-000 46 67 G2302-309-000 46 77
B1131-628-000 42 21 B2626-210-D00 26 7 B8I01-210-AAB 32 3 Gb126-172-000 30 17
B1132-223-C00 6 39 | B2626-210-DO0 26 35 B8105-210-AAA 32 7
B1144-210-000 8 45 B2627-210-000 24 24 B8150-210-000 32 29 HA-D005900-00 17 18
B1181-210-D00 6 16 B2527-210-000 24 25 B8153-771-000 32 18 HA-0042500-00 36 19
B1212-210-D00 8§ 44 B25630-210-DD0 24 37 B8202-205-000 32 44 HA-0042500-00 40 25
B1213-710-B00 8§ 46 B2532-210-D00 24 65 B8267-180-000 6 2b HD-0005700-0A 12 48
B1405-210-000 8 60 | B2535-210-000 46 68 B9101-400-000 42 24 HD-0005700-0A 14 41
B1408-180-000 10 32 | B2651-210-DAO-A 28 18 59113-012-000 42 8 HD-0005700-0A 26 38
B1411-552-0A0 8 58 | B2552-210-DO0 28 11 #9121-012-000 32 45 HD-0005700-0A 40 38
B1414-555-000 8§ 59 B2552-210-000 30 4 BO121-220-0A0 42 16 HD-0006700-04 40 42
B1502-210-D00 14 5 | B2656-210-DDA 46 13 B0140-372-000 42 10 HD-0005700-0A 40 48
B1515-210-D0D 14 66 B2556-210-DOB 46 14 BB141-372-000 42 25 HD-0020400-04 22 36
B1516-210-D0C 14 16 | B2557-210-DA0 42 2 _ HD-0020400-0B 22 36
B1519-026-00G 24 46 B2557-280-00C 28 38 CH-1001000-01 4 32 HD-0022300-00 20 19
B1520-210-D00-A 14 8 B2660-372-000 46 25 CH-3001004-01 36 17 HD-0022300-00 40 45
B15625-210-DO0  i4 & | B2667-210-DO0 30 12 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HF-0013031-58 36 30
B1527-581-000-4 14 64 | B2572-229-000 46 20 C¥-3004006-01 36 16 HF-0013050-P0 36 32
B1531-210-DO0 14 12 B2579-210-DD0-A 28 8 CH-3012000-01 4 1 HF-0030002-00 36 31
B1601-210-DOB-A 46 1 B2581-210-D00 28 14 CM-5001000-01 4 30 BE-0188000-20 44 54
B1601-210-DDC-A 46 2 § B2582-210-DO0 28 15 CM-6001001-01 4 33 HK-0346100-20 17 17
B1601-210-BOE 46 3 B2583-210-D00 28 13 CM-6001002-01 42 26 HK-0346400-0B i7 18
B160:-210-DOF-A 46 4 B2585-210-DAD 46 27 £Q-2000000-00 6 24 HM-0004800-10 38 24
B1611-210-00A 10 48 | B2585-210-DBO 46 26 €Q-3030000-00 10 3 #P-0002002-00 44 53
B1626-555-000 28 20 | B2585-210-DOC 46 28 €CS-079073A-SH 10 33 HW-2003800-00 17 20
B1634-210-D00 10 53 B2586-210-DAA 46 bl CS-079073A-SH 28 23 HW-6000700-00 17 21
B1636-bBi-A00 10 156 | B25686-210-DA0 46 42 €8-079073A-SH 30 18 1X-0015000-0C 4 36
B1636-581-B0C 10 16 | B2b86-210-DBO 46 4l C5-0800881-TP 12 1 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1636-581-C00 10 17 | B2586-210-D00 46 43 C5-0800881-TP 12 29 HX-0015000-0D 4 38
B1636-581-D00 10 I8 B2686-210-D0G 46 52 HX-0015000-0b 4 39
B1641-562-000 12 41 B2687-210-D00 46 29 DI113-D10-BOD 6 41 HX-0015000-0P 15 32
B1642-210-DO0 14 62 | B2587-210-D0C 46 22 D1620-P1)-DOD 14 10 HX-0015000-0F 4 40
B1806-210-D00 16 43 B2588-210-D0C 46 44 D1631-D10-DOB 14 14 HX-0015000-0H 4 41
31806-210-D00 42 1 B2688-210-B00 46 b3 D2502-D10-D0OD 24 9§ HX-00156000-0K 4 42
B1816-215-P0OG 14 25 | B2589-210-D00 46 19 D2661-21X-X00 44 23 HX-0018800-0D 38 &
Bi1816-280-000 46 38 | B2590-210-DA0 30 8 D2552-D10-DOD 30 44 HX-0023300-00 30 7
B1817-210-DAD 46 7 B2591-210-DA0 30 9 N2552-21X-X00 44 24 HX-0023300-00 44 65
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | B2592-210-000 42 4 D2554-21X-X00 44 26 HX-0031400-04 41 18
B1821-210-p00 16 15 ) B2593-210-DA0 46 23 D2Z657-DI0-DAD 42 29 HX-0033900-00 6 75
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B2593-210-DO0 46 24 D4012-D10-NOH 46 71 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 B2694-210-DAD 46 15 D7133-555-B00 4 b4 HX-0035400-00 36 43
B1903-552-000 8§ 176 52584-210-D00 46 16 D8001-D15-A0Y 41 b HX-0035400-08 36 44
B1908-505-000 g8 67 B2595-210-DA0 46 36 D8002-D15-A0Y 41 8 HX-0040700-00 38 29
B2101-220-000 44 39 B2595-210-D00 46 37 D8113-555-B0O0 32 19 HX-0041000-04 38 33
B2107-210-BO0 17 2 | B2596-210-DAA 46 63 D8204-555-D00 32 40 HX-0051100-00 38 38
B2107-210-000 44 43 | B2596-210-DA0 46 60
B2110-210-D0O 17 41 B2696-210-DO0 46 6l EA-0500B01-00 4 57 MA-0115320-00 36 29
B2130-210-D0O0 17 11 B2696-210-DO0 46 64 EA-0500801-00 6 170 ¥C-2005010-00 8 8l
B2414-280-04A0 20 34 B2697-210-D00C 46 38 EA-9500801-00 12 50 MC-2005010-02 42 6
$2415-280-0A0 20 32 | B2bO7-210-DO0 46 66 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 8 82
B2416-280-000 20 31 B2698-210-D00 46 17 EA-9500B01-00 26 47 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B2417-210-000 20 36 | B2589-210-D0O 46 18 EA-9500B01-00 33 4 HDP-170B1800 8 80
B2417-280-000 20 38 52610-210-p00 28 19 EA-9500B01-00 41 18 HDP-170B1802 42 b
B2418-280-000 20 30 | B2610-210-DOC 30 10 EA-8500801-00 44 34 MDP-500B1400 8 79

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B% H hit] 2% H X0 R X N e H Ko

MDP-500B1402 42 4 RE-0300000-K0 30 22 SL-4031291-8C 14 42 SM-6020350-SP 22 13

MTS-HJ100003 36 26 RE-0400000-K0 4 22 SL-4040681-SC 6 59 SM-6020450-TP 22 37

¥3004-511-D0A 36 28 RE-0400000-K0 44 9 SL-4040881-8C 38 16 SH-6020460-TP 16 20

M3801-476-000 38 6 RE-0500000-X0 17 25 SL-4040881-8C 38 18 SH-6020460-TP 16 38

M4206-461-000 38 11 RE-905600000-K0 30 23 SL-4040881-8C 38 20 SH-6030502-TP 22 29

M3017-580~0A0 36 18 RE-0600000-K0 24 57 SL-4040881-8C 38 28 SH-6030802-TP 28 41

MI0G17-580-0A0 40 30 RE-0700000-XK0 12 35 SL-4040891-8C 4 46 SM-6030802-TP 30 41

MO024-580-0A0 40 32 RE-0700000-K0 28 286 SL-4040891-8C 4 47 SH-6040450-TP 42 156

M9035-580-0A0 40 29 RE-0300000-K0 8 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 50 SH-6040602-TP 4 44

RE-0900000-K0 18 3 SL-4040881-8C 6 5 SH-6040602-TP 6 78

NM-3040520-SC 38 22 SL-4040881-SC 6 74 SKE-6040602-TP 12 51

NM-3040520-5C 38 26 SB-1040016-00 8 69 SL-4040891-8C 38 4 SH-6040602-TP 18 2

NM-6040000-SN 2 15 SB-1080005-00 12 26 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SH-6040602-TP 18 16

NM-6040001-SP 20 9 SB-~ 1080005-00 24 40 S8L-4040891-8C 318 9 SK-6040602-TP 20 17

NM-6040003-5C 18 18 SB-1080005-00 26 19 SL-4041091-8C 38 31 SH-G6040602-TP 22 32

NM-6040003-SC 44 B2 SB-1080022-00 8 68 SEL-4041291-8C 20 20 SH-6040602-TP 24 42

NH-6050001-SE 34 13 SE-1080023-00 8§ 72 8L-4041691-SC 36 13 SH-6040602-TP 26 42

NH-6050001-8E 34 17 SB-1100024-00 14 47 SL-40435%1-8C 38 25 SK-6040650-TP 2 17

NM-6050001-3P i4 39 SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-40561081-8C 33 10 SH-6040650-TP 2 20

NH-6050001-SP 20 12 SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-4061081-8C 44 68 SE-6040650-TP 2 22

NM-6050001-SP 24 39 S$B-1200009-00 8 i SL-4051091-8C 44 73 SM-6040650-TP 5 61

NM-6050003-8C 10 57 SB-1200017-00 8 § SL-6040892-TN 2 M S¥-6040650-TP 16 29

NK-6060001-5C 32 48 SB-1200018-00 8 4 SL-6040892-TN 4 45 SE-6040650-TP 22 21

NK-6080001-SC 32 41 SB-30670002-0A 8 29 SL-6041092-TN 33 7 SH-6040800-SP 28 34

NK-6080001-SC 38 10 SB-3670002-0B 8 30 8L-6052592-TN 8 41 SH-6040800-8P 30 34

NM-6080002-SC 36 24 SB-3070002-0C 8 31 SL-6083082-TN 38 7 SH-6040802-TN 18 9

NM-6080721-SE 32 28 SB-3070002-0D 8§ 32 S51.-6084082-TN 4 35 SH-6040802-TP 10 52

NM-6080721-SE 33 2 SB-3080010-DA 16 33 S1,-9061291-SE 6 53 SH-6040802-TP 14 34

NM-6080721-8E 44 77 SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SL-9082091-8E 32 11 SH-6040802-TP 14 44

NM-6120003-SE 32 30 SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SL-9082081-SE 32 i2 SH-6040802-TP 20 22

NM-6160511-SE 34 18 SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SL-9082093-SE 33 12 SH-6040802-TP 24 26

NH-6160511-SE 46 75 SB-4080001-00 12 13 SL-9082093-SE 44 75 SH-6040802-TP 24 41

NS-6080310-SP 17 22 SB-4080001-00 26 20 SM-004060§-SC 14 48 SH-6040802-TP 26 46

NS-6080310-SP 46 13 SB-7100006-00 28 27 SM-10630601-8SP 3 21 SH-6040860-TP 2 18

NS-6110310-SP 4 5§ SR-7100005-00 30 24 SM-1040801-8P 6 83 SH-6040860-TP 2 47

NS-6110310-SP 17 23 SB-7160002-00 14 &5 SM-1040801-8P 6 84 SH-6040860-TP 18 13

Sh-0350156-TP 22 27 SH-1040801-3p 28 28 SH-6040860-TP 24 29

PA-0600504-A0 46 76 SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SH-1040801-SP 6 25 SH-6040860-TP 42 23

PA-1600801-A0 44 b Sh-0460703-TP 44 18 SM-1040870-TP 6 18 SH-6041002-TP 6 54

PA-1602006-A0 30 20 SB-0640327-TP 44 48 SH-1040870-TP 6 21 SH-6041002-TP 24 27

PB-0000100-00 42 18 SP-0640327-TP 44 49 SK-1040870-TP 6 24 SH-6041002-TP 30 26

PB-0000100-00 44 81 SB-0650321-TP 17 28 SH-1040870-TP 26 3 SH-6041150-TP 4 27

PC-0124010-00 44 B9 Sh-0700336-TP 10 62 SK-2360110-TP 22 20 SKE-6041200-SP 26 21

PC-0124050-00 33 5 SD-0700406-TP 44 47 SH-4020600-8P 22 18 SH-6041200-SP 26 32

PF-0206030-A0 44 31 SD-0800327-TP 14 40 SH-4021201-8C 6 69 SKE-6041202-TP 12 21

PJ-0460525-03 30 21 SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SH-4030455-SP 16 23 SH-6041202-TP 22 31

PJ-0460525-03 44 7 SD-0800336-TP 10 61 SH-4030601-5N 2 9 SM-6041202-TP 24 47

PJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800337-TP 12 25 SK~4030601-SN 2 36 SKE-6041202-TP 24 49

PJ-3010405-02 46 74 SD-0800337-TP 14 54 SK-4030601-SN 17T 29 SM-6041202-TP 28 28

PJ-30104056-05 44 32 Sb-0800346-TP 14 4 SK-4040655-5P 2 42 SH-6041202-TP 30 27

PJ-3010405-05 44 83 Sb-0800386-TP 1¢ 35 SH-4040855-5P 2 q SH-G041402-TP 24 5l

PJ-3040600-01 44 69 SD-0800387-TP 12 40 SH-4040855-SP 2 30 SH-6042000-8P 26 33

PJ-3080400-02 41 27 SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SH-6050802-TP 12 45

PJ-3095200-01 42 17 SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SM-4040855-8P 2 43 SH-6051002-TP 6 45

PJI-3095200-01 44 80 SD-0800656-TP 10 63 SM-4040855-SP 17 36 SH-6061002-TP 14 21

PS-0150042-K0 6 17 SD-0800746-TP 10 10 SM-4040855-SP 46 69 SH-6051002-TP 30 28

PS-0400082-KP 46 62 SD-0801006-TP 14 6l SH-4041055-8SP 2 5 SH-6051802-TP 26 17

PS-0400082-KpP 46 65 SD-1000336-TP 10 37 SH-4041055-8pP 2 38 SH-6052502-TP 24 44

PS-0400142-KH 8 471 SD-1000337-TP i 60 SH-4041655-3P 28 33 SHM-6053502-TP 24 43

PY-0105020-00 41 12 $D- 1000406-TP 14 b6b SM-4041655-SP 30 32 SM-6060550-TP 8 27

PV-1502090-0G0 44 80 SK-3311600-8C 32 39 SM-40560855-8P § 72 SH-6061002-TP 28 30

PV-1502091-00 44 30 8K-3311601-SE 32 46 SM-4050855-SP 17 37 SH-6061002-TP 30 29

PV-9150050-00 44 67 SK-3382001-SE 38 12 SM-4050855-SP 17 38 SK-6061202-TP 6 2

PX-0200020-00 4] 11 SK-~3412001-SE 44 68 SM-4051055-8P § 42 SH-6061202-TP 14 28

PX-0500030-00 44 170 SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SH-40510565-SP 6 43 SH-6061202-TP 26 28

PX-50001406-00 41 14 SK-3512001-8E 36 27 S¥-40510565-SP 6 44 SH-6061402-TN 28 31

PX-5000140-00 44 62 SL-4030641-SE 17 30 SK-4051405-8E 34 12 SH-6061402-TN 30 30

SL-4030681-8C 36 47 SH-4051655-SP 14 4% SH-6061402-TP 10 24

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4030691-SC 36 45 SH-4061256-8P 2 2 SH-6061602-TP 14 70

RC-0650811-KP 0 25 SL-4030691-8C 36 46 SH-4061255-8P 2 11 SH-6061610-8C 34 6

RC-3781518-KP 10 20 S1-4031081-5C 26 39 SH-4061255-8SP 2 13 SH-6061802-TP 12 22

RE-0200000-K0 22 T SL-4031081-SC 26 44 SM-4061256b-8P 6 5D SH-6061802-TP 14 24

RE-0250000-K0 17 24 SL-4031081-8C 36 3 SH-4061255-8P 14 58 SH-6066002-TN 32 34

RE-0300000-K0 16 17 SL-4031081-8C 36 10 SH-5040655-SN 4 24 SH-6081h62-TP 26 22

RE-(Q300000-K0 28 24 SL-4031081-SF 12 49 SM-5040855-SN 6 31 SM-6084002-TN 36 25

RE-0300000-K0 28 2b SL-4031081-SF 238 15 SH-6020250-TP 16 48 SKH-6086002-TP 32 42

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
PART 8O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
5% H_NO BE H N g% ) 8% =2 KO

SM-6450610-TP 6 46 | $S-7110840-SP 46 57 | WP-0871602-SE 32 14 | 229-21605 18 46

SH-6450610-TP 6 47 | $S-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0871602-SE 32 26 | 229-28808 18 28

SU-6450610-TP 6 61 | §S-7111810-TP 10 42 | WP-0871602-SE 33 1 | 229-30309 34 14

SH-6450610-TP 28 35 | $§-8110410-TP 10 34 | WP-0871602-SE 44 76 | 229-30358 34 1

SM-6450610-TP 30 33 | ST-8053511-SR 32 60 | WP-1221016-SP 10 27 | 229-30408 34 10

SH-67606C0-TP 44 45 WP-1702600-S0 34 19 | 229-30507 34 9

SH-7030450-SC 6 80 | TA-0550604-R0 10 64 | WS-0410002-XKP 28 40 | 220-30705 34 7

SM-7751160-TP 10 51 | TA-0550604-R0 36 40 | WS-0410002-KP 30 39 | 229-30804 34 5

SH-8030412-TP 8 63 | TA-0670604-R0 8 18 | WS-0410002-KP 30 40 | 229-30903 34 4

SH-8030412-TP 18 7 | TA-0670604-R0O 8 19 | WS-0451040-KP 41 O | 229-31000 34 3

SH-8040310-S§ 8 51 | TA-0750404-R0 10 21 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 | 229-31109 34 2

SH-8040310-SS 8 53 | TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-31208 34 15

SH-8040412-TP 17 26 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WS-0621210-KR 32 24 | 229-31307 34 11

SH-8040412-TP 17 27 | TA-1250406-R0 2 26 | WS-0820002-KR 36 23 | 229-31406 34 8

SH-8040412-TP 24 45 | TA-2050406-RO 2 26 | WS-0861410-KR 32 16 | 229-31505 14 38

SM-8040602-TP 24 28 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WS-0861410-KR 32 27 | 229-32800 42 27

SH-8040802-TP 4 26 WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 | 229-33006 42 28

SM-8050412-TP 12 12 | WP-0250516-SD 44 14 | WZ-0430200-XH 46 50 | 229-33105 42 19

SH-8050412-TP 12 30 | WP-0320500-S5C 22 G | WZ-0430200-KH 46 59 | 229-33204 42 8

SM-8050412-TP 14 68 | WP-0320501-5C 17 31 | WZ-0850302-K0 12 28 | 229-55504 17 4

SH-8050412-TP 14 69 | WP-0370316-SD 36 48 229-55800 17 7

SM-8050412-TP 28 32 | WP-0371016-SD 44 50 | 100-04109 4 3 | 229-56007 17 8

SH-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0371026-SD 44 28 | 101-02200 2 46 | 229-56106 17 9

SH-8050592-TP 14 46 | WP-0430800-5C 10 54 | 101-02200 42 22 | 229-56205 17 10

S¥-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0430800-SD & 48 | 101-08009 8 22 | 229-56908 17 14

SH-8050612-TP 12 43 | WP-0430800-8D 6 49 | 105-02300 2 365 | 229-57104 17 15

SH-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | 110-71701 10 46 | 229-57203 17 16

SH-8050812-TP 30 31 | WP-0430801-3C 26 8 | 110-72204 46 83 | 235-17501 20 4

SH-8050812-TP 44 46 | WP-0450000-SD 30 35 | 110-72402 4 55 | 235-17600 2 5

SH-8060602-TP 26 24 | WP-0450801-SD 2 44 | 111-11051 17 13 | 235-17709 20 6

SM-8060602-TP 26 36 | WP-0450801-SD 17 39 | 111-55108 32 37 | 235-17808 20 7

SH-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-8D 41 8 | 111-55157 32 36 | 236-04200 8 2

SH-8060612-TP 6 82 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 | 111-55207 32 38 | 236-04309 8 42

SH-8060612-TP 10 6 | WP-0450801-8P 6 52 | 111-58300 32 32 | 236-10108 10 39

SH-8060612-TP 10 12 | WP-0450801-SP & 55 | 111-58409 32 5 | 236-30007 16 25

SH-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 20 18 | 111-58516 32 10 | 236-38109 6 65

SH-8060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2 | 111-58607 32 6 | 236-38208 6 67

SU-8060612-TP 12 34 | WP-0450801-SP 24 48 | 111-59001 32 17 | 236-38406 6 68

SH-8060612-TP 14 67 | WP-0450801-SP 24 50 | 111-59506 32 15 | 260-37903 42 13

SH-8060612-TP 16 6 | WP-0450826-S5C 4 23 | 131-22403 10 23 | 262-11904 2 12

SH-8060802-TP 12 19 | WP-0450846-8P 12 52 | 131-22452 10 22 | 262-18602 18 31

SH-8060812-TP 8 3 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 131-60304 42 12 | 262-21101 6 30

SH-8060812-TP 8 34 | WP-0450846-SP 24 30 | 135-29607 16 26 | 262-21200 6 29

SH-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 | 137-05108 2 21 | 262-23701 24 38

SH-8060812-TP 12 18 | WP-0450846-SP 26 34 | 137-4700! 14 59 | 262-26001 12 42

SH-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0480856-SP 28 36 | 138-16855 6 27 | 262-26209 14 35

SH-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SP 30 36 | 138-17754 32 13 | 262-28809 14 56

SH-8060812-TP 16 11 | WP-0480866-SP 44 29 | 141-03253 46 5 | 262-60109 4 5

SN-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 46 34 | 141-03352 16 39 | 262-50208 4 6

SM-8060812-TP 26 23 | WP-0480856-SP 46 49 | 141-03659 46 6 | 262-60307 4 7

SM-8060812-TP 26 25 | WP-0480856-SP 46 58 | 141-03907 16 21 | 262-60406 4 8

SM-8061050-TP 16 60 | WP-0502616-SD 44 20 | 141-04004 16 19 | 262-60505 4 9

SU-8061612-TP 8 78 | WP-0620656-SA 12 38 | 141-13450 4 52 | 262-60604 4 10

SH-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0520656-SA 24 53 | 141-13468 4 51 | 262-60703 4 11

SM-8480652-TP 8 26 | WP-0522016-SH 12 39 | 141-18152 32 4 | 262-60802 4 12

SM-8480652-TP 8 35 | WP-0531001-8C 17 40 | 141-18251 32 8 | 262-61206 4 16

SM-8480652-TP 12 10 | WP-0550800-5P 26 18 | 141-91951 32 1 | 262-61305 4 17

SM-9061050-TP 26 27 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 | 142-04655 33 6 | 262-61503 4 18

SM-9061203-SE 32 22 | WP-0561616-SC 44 51 | 161-08300 46 32 | 262-61602 4 19

SH-9082023-SE 32 25 | WP-0611626-SP 10 9 | 161-08300 46 47 | 262-61701 4 20

SM-9086523-SE 32 31 | WP-0611626-SP 14 29 | 161-08300 46 56 | 265-01858 16 18

$S-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0651001-SC 6 3 | 170-07402 32 9

§8-1090750-SP 44 13 | WP-0651001-SC 14 50 | 178-45009 38 30 | 312-62801 6 28

$S-1110640-TP 10 30 | WP-0651001-SC 28 37 | 180-35204 41 23

$S-5090610-SP 44 26 | WP-0651001-SC 28 38 | 180-35303 41 24 | 400-00046 40 21

SS-6081210-SP 44 10 | WP-0651001-SC 30 37 | 180-35600 41 25 | 400-00056 38 19

SS-6090910-SP 10 41 | WP-0651001-SC 30 38 | 180-35709 41 26 | 400-0D0056 40 20

$S-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0651646-SC 32 47 400-00133 36 60

S$-6111210-SP 41 7 | WP-0671016-SE 32 23 | 228-91006 8 73 | 400-0D0134 36 53

SS-6120940-SP 44 12 | WP-0820516-SP 8 15 | 228-91204 8 28 | 400-00135 36 654

SS-7060610-SP 44 11 | WP-0820526-8D 26 30 | 229-01409 8 62 | 400-00136 36 55

SS-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-084160!1-SC 36 22 | 229-02506 2 4 | 400-00138 36 56

SS-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0841601-SC 38 42 | 229-07505 10 45 | 400-00140 36 57

$S-7110840-SP 44 27 | WP-0850002-SP 12 14 | 229-07554 10 44 | 400-00146 36 36

SS-7110840-SP 46 33 | WP-0851846-SC 32 43 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-03451 38 1

$8-7110840-SP 46 48 | WP-0852086-SC 36 21 | 229-21506 18 29 | 400-03452 38 2

- 50 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #i5!
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
5% H K ik K X %4 H N 2% 2 __X0
400-03453 38 3 | 400-10440 3§ 39 400-23662 3 11 400-27770 42 20
400-03458 38 41 400-10441 8 &b 400-23662 44 74 400-27870 1237
400-03970 12 46 | 400-10442 8 56 460-23663 28 21 400-27971 2 3
400-05388 40 28 § 400-10443 i4 43 400-23663 30 16 400-28337 14 23
400-05390 40 3 400-10464 14 31 400-23865 4 13 400-28338 4 4
400-05391 38 32 | 400-10464 6 2 400-23866 4 14 400-28459 2 31
400-05391 40 26 | 400-10470 16 27 400-23993 18 12 400-28824 2 48
400-05392 40 27 | 400-10471 16 28 400-23997 18 26 400-28835 2 49
400-05393 38 34 | 400-10472 16 30 400-23999 18 15 400-28873 20 21
400-06393 40 22 | 400-10477 18 6 400-24062 16 4 400-28877 2 28
400-05394 38 35 | 400-10479 18 8 400-24063 16 7 400-29108 8 40
400-05394 40 24 | 400-10487 18 17 400-24066 i 1 400-29108 40 16
400-056401 38 23 | 400-10489 18 19 400-24068 18 |4 400-29411 18 32
400-05401 40 17 | 400-10489 18 23 400-24070 18 11 400-29412 18 42
400-05692 36 4 | 400-10490 18 20 400-24645 14 1 400-29419 10 36
400-05697 & 11 400-10497 18 21 400-246486 14 2 400-29420 12 5
400-05705 38 14 | 400-10498 18 22 400-24987 10 28 400-29626 26 1
400-05706 38 27 | 400-10499 18 24 460-24988 10 2% 400-28626 40 4
400-056712 4 49 | 400-10503 18 27 460-24988 12 24 400-28627 26 2
400-06726 38 36 | 400-10504 18 30 400-24990 10 14 400-29627 40 5
400-05726 40 19 | 400-10508 18 33 400-24991 10 40 400-29628 1220
400-056727 38 37 | 400-10508 i8 34 400-24992 14 56l 400-29628 40 2
400-06727 40 18 | 400-10510 18 35 400-24993 14 b2 400-29625 14 22
400-05848 36 42 | 400-10511 18 36 400-24994 14 53 400-29629 40 &
400-06317 16 9 | 400-10612 18 37 400-249595 14 57 400-29630 22 30
400-06484 2 39 | 400-10513 13 38 400-24096 14 27 400-29630 0 7
400-06496 6 64 | 400-10514 18 39 400-24997 6 1 400-29632 2 33
400-06497 6 66 [ 400-10615 18 40 400-24998 2 29 400-29632 40 49
400-06615 8 50 | 400-105621 18 43 400-24999 2 6 400-29633 6 71
400-06516 8 52 | 400-10522 18 44 400-25009 14 26 400-28633 40 46
400-06529 8 64 | 400-10523 18 45 400-25010 1223 400-29776 6 63
400-06530 8 65 | 400-10525 20 16 400-25011 10 1 400-30615 1215
400-06531 8 656 | 400-105627 22 22 400-25012 10 b 400-30616 10 68
40006532 § 74 | 400-10528 22 23 400-25013 26 45 400-30617 o 4
400-06534 8 70 } 400-10533 8§ 54 400-25014 6 40 400-30618 10 58
400-06535 8 T 400-10589 22 9 400-25015 6 26 400-30619 12 17
400-06637 § 75 | 400-11152 22 24 400-25016 12 3 400-30620 0 31
400-06555 8 17 | 400-11359 18 41 400-25017 6 4 400-30621 10 b5
400-06561 8 23 ] 400-11802 § 77 400-25018 6 6 400-30623 10 47
400-06567 16 6 | 400-12038 40 23 400-25021 6 12 400-30625 12 1
400-06569 16 10 § 400-12965 10 19 400-256023 6 38 400-30626 122
400-06574 16 13 | 400-13640 4 29 400-26030 12 36 400-30627 123
400-06576 16 31 | 400-13967 18 48 400-25031 6 22 400-30628 10 65
400-06577 16 22 | 400-14863 16 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 10 66
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14864 16 4% 400-25415 e 8 400-30630 10 67
400-06617 18 5 | 400-14965- 16 41 400-25416 17 3 400-30694 36 5
400-06622 18 25 | 400-15800 22 6 400-25417 8§ 8 400-30695 36 7
400-06626 18 4 | 400-23623 26 3 40025418 12 33 400-30696 6 8
400-06666 14 45 | 400-23624 20 13 400-25419 247 400-30697 6 9
400-06712 20 10 | 400-23626 4 9 400-25420 12 44 400-30764 36 59
400-06761 22 1 400-23627 14 36 400-25421 12 7 400-30765 36 a7
400-06762 22 3 | 400-23629 6 33 400-25423 12 8 400-30766 36 39
400-06765 22 4 | 400-23631 10 49 400-25424 10 59 400-30767 36 38
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23632 10 50 400-25426 1227 400-30778 i7 1
400-06772 22 10 | 400-23635 28 22 400-25427 10 2 400-30778 40 8
400-06777 22 16 | 400-23635 30 15 400-25428 10 11 400-30779 17 12
400-06780 22 11 | 400-23636 28 1 400-25429 10 26 400-30780 IT 5
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23636 3 1 400-25431 IV 400-30828 2 8
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23638 28 10 400-25432 10 56 400-30829 4 15
400-06836 6 60 | 400-23639 30 b6 400-25435 14 30 400-30923 36 35
400-06840 6 62 [ 400-23640 36 3 400-25436 14 33 400-30923 40 12
400-09290 6 81 | 400-23641 30 13 400-25437 26 9 400- 30926 6 4]
400-10414 2 10 | 400-23642 30 14 400-25438 26 14 400- 30932 20 23
400-10415 8 5 | 400-23643 30 2 400-25439 26 31 400-30933 20 24
400-10418 8 7 | 400-23644 I 1 400-25440 17 34 400-30934 20 256
400-10421 8 20 | 400-23645 28 2 400-25441 17 36 400-30935 20 156
400-10422 § 9 | 400-23646 28 3 400-26817 12 4 400-30936 20 1
400-10423 8 10 | 400-23647 28 12 400-26818 8 24 400-30937 4 3
400-10424 8§ 11 400-23647 3 5 400-26819 1z 9 400-30840 22 26
40010425 § 12 | 400-23648 28 9 400-26820 6 b6 400-30042 22 17
400-1042§ 8§ 13 | 400-23649 28 6 400-26830 6 b7 400-30943 22 16
400-10427 8§ 14 | 400-23650 28 1 400-26831 6 b8 400-30944 24 1
400-10434 § 33 | 400-23651 28 16 400-26882 8 57 400-30945 24 b
400-10437 § 36 | 400-23652 28 4 400-26884 8 6l 400-30946 24 31
400-10438 8 37 | 400-23653 28 5 400-26979 2 3 400-30947 26 6
400-10439 8 38 | 400-23654 28 17 400-26980 2 1 400~ 30948 26 10

— 51—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 4]
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SF N0 B H N BE H_X0 S %0

400-30949 32 35 400-36229 44 40

400-30950 33 8 400-36230 44 42

400-30951 33 9 400-36392 44 44

400-30951 456 11 400-36457 6 T

400-3005} 44 T2 400-36459 6 9

400-30956 17 6 400-36461 g 13

400-30083 36 14 400-36464 6§ 23

400-31006 40 14 400-36465 6 76

400-31011 36 &1 400-36467 6 77

400-31136 8 16 400-36468 6 179

400-31336 4 28 400-36470 14 I8

400-31449 38 12 400-36471 14 9

400-31449 40 i 400-36472 4 13

400-314562 38 13 400-36473 26 4

400-31465 40 33 400-36474 24 35

400-31471 36 2 400-36475 26 12

400-31502 36 20 400-36476 26 16

400-32483 12 6 4060-36477 30 42

400-32505 26 43 400- 36478 30 43

400-32505 40 40 400-36479 42 3

400-32506 40 38 400-36481 6 34

400-32507 40 41 400-36524 44 38

400-32508 22 33 400-365258 44 37

400-32508 40 43 400-36526 44 35

400-32509 40 44 400-37500 17 32

400-32510 40 47 4006-37501 17 33

400-32511 2 45 400-38255 32 2

400-32511 40 50 400-38653 6 10

400-32512 6 73 400- 38555 § 14

400-32512 40 37 400-3855h8 i4 19

400-32539 18 H 400-38561 24 3

400-32539 40 3 400-38562 24 7

400-32671 16 12 400-38563 26 5

400-32704 36 i 400-38564 26 13

400-32704 40 13 400-38565 24 36

400-32714 36 6 400-38566 26 41

440-32719 10 T 400-38567 30 45

400-32763 42 11 400-38568 6 3b

400-32798 10 43 400-38663 38 17

400-32805 14 17 400-38663 40 15

400-33042 26 15 400-39532 6 11

400-33144 24 2 400-39534 6 15

400-33145 24 6 400-39537 14 20

400-33146 24 16 400-39538 14 1t

400-33147 24 18 400-39539 4 15

400-33148 24 20 400-39540 24 4

400-33149 24 23 400G-39541 30 46

440-33150 24 13 400-39542 30 4T

400-33153 24 11 400-39543 42 30

400-33181 26 1l 400-39545 6 36

400-33190 22 34 400-39546 6 37

400-33191 22 28 400-39647 6 38

400-33316 36 49 400-40256 20 8

400-33831 40 34 400-40560 45 70

400-33831 41 i 400-42352 41 4

400-33875 40 35 400-48528 40 9

400-33875 41 3 400-48528 44 79

400-34259 6 50 400-48529 40 10

400-34262 36 58 400-48529 44 T8

400-34922 14 37 400-51987 2 41

4{0-35024 36 33

400-35324 44 33

400-35324 44 §]

400- 35606 46 8

400-35607 46 9

400-35608 46 10

400-35609 46 11

400-35610 46 12

400-35692 44 56

400-35693 44 66

400-35694 44 BT

400-36866 44 41

400-35867 44 38

406-36110 4 34

400-36117 16 37

400-36118 16 47

-5 —




ME MO

— 53 —







) '®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROMDLENTER. #ETSIL
EWibLET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUK! kst &#t

BELRY, SHEH
To order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RIOA—YYR FEBRHADLHIER(EETIBFHYET,

% The descripfion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmoedity withoutl notice.

WM OA—YY R M, 2006818 REOERUBTHELLLOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

Printed in Japan




